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Oregon
Tina Kotek,Governor

WaterResources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
Phone503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

August 12, 2024

Sally Houck .
121 Crab Creek Rd.
Tidewater, OR 97390

REFERENCE: TransferApplication T-13871

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application.

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE
PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the authorized
change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed
will be lost.

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed.

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of
the date you complete the change{s) or within one year of the completion date authorized in
the transfer final order, whichever occurs first.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Kim French, by telephone at (503) 979-9607 or by e-mail at
Kim.r.french@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Elyse D. Richman
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Nikki M. Hendricks, Watermaster Dist. # 1 (via email)
Timothy Fassbender, Agent
Lincoln County Planning and Development, Local Government

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13871, Lane County

FINAL ORDER
APPROVING A CHANGE IN POINT OF
DIVERSION AND A CHANGE IN
PLACE OF USE

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right
holder may submit a request to transfer the point. of diversion, place of use, or character of use
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 690,
Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for
evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant
SALLY HOUCK
121 CRAB CREEK ROAD
TIDEWATER, OR 97390

Findings of Fact

1. On December 6, 2021, SALLY HOUCK filed an application to change the point of diversion
and to change the place of use under Certificate 49512. The Department assigned the
application number T-13871.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on December 14, 2021, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. On September 19, 2023, the Department sent a, copy of the draft Preliminary
Determination to the applicant, proposing to approve Transfer Application T-13871. The
draft Preliminary Determination cover letter provided a deadline of October 19, 2023, for
the applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with
issuance of a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to
demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer.

This final· order is subject to judicial review by the Court ofAppeals under 0RS 183.482. Anypetition for judicial
review must be flied within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.482(1). Pursuantto ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial reviewor petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action ls taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.
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4. On May 17, 2024, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to
approve Transfer Application T-13871 and sent a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice
of the Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published in the
Department's weekly notice on May 21, 2024, and in the Newport News Times newspaper
on May 22 and May 29, 2024, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and 0AR 690-380-4020. No
protests were filed in response to the notice.

5. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate:

Use:
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

Source:

49512 in the name of PRINDEL CREEK FARM INC. (perfected under Permit
$-38387)
IRRIGATION OF 3.0 ACRES
JULY 9, 1973
0.04 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to
exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year.
FIVE RIVERS, a tributary of ALSEA RIVER

Authorized Points of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

15S 9W WM 22 swsw NO. 1- 50 FEET NORTH AND 800 FEET EAST
FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 27

15S 9W WM 27 SWNW
NO. 2-1380 FEET SOUTH AND 980 FEET EAST
FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 27

15S 9 W WM 27 SWNW
NO. 3- 2330 FEET SOUTH AND 520 FEET EAST
FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 27

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec a-a I Acres

15 S I 9W I WM I 27 SWNW I 3.0

6. Transfer Application T-13871 proposes to move the authorized point of diversion
approximately 7.0 miles downstream to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Measured Distances

15S 9W WM 6 SE SW
NEW POD - 1314 FEET NORTH AND 1709 FEET
EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 6

7. Transfer Application T-13871 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres

15 S I 9W WM 6 SE SW 3.0

T-13871.krf Page 2 of 5 Special Order Volume 131, Page 883



8. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (0DFW) has determined that a fish screening
and/or by-pass device is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from
entering the diversion and/or safely transport fish back to the body ofwater from which
the fish were diverted and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate
fish screening and/or by-pass device. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost share
fund.

TransferReview Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2), 690-380-2110(2), and 690­
380-2200]

9. Water has been used within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer Application
T-13871 according to the terms and conditions ofthe right. There is no information in the
record that would demonstrate that the right is subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

10. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed under the
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal ofTransfer
Application T-13871.

11. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in 0RS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14).

12. The proposed point of diversion diverts water from the same source of surface water as
the authorized point of diversion, as required by 0AR 690-380-2110(2).

13. The proposed changes, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the right.

14. The proposed changes, as conditioned, would not result in injury to other existing water
right.

15. AII other application requirements are met.

Conclusions of Law

The change in point of diversion and change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application
T-13871 are consistent with the requirements of 0RS 540.505 to 540.580 and 0AR 690-380­
5000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The change in point of diversion and change in place of use proposed in Transfer
Application T-13871 are approved.

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial' use at the place of use described
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 49512 and any
related decree.

r-i3871.krf Page 3 of 5 Special OrderVolume 131, Page88+



3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person's property for purposes of accessing the new p0int of diversion or
the new place of use.

4. Water right Certificate 49512 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that
portion of the right not affected by this transfer.

5. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion (New POD) shall not exceed
the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of diversion (NO. 1, NO. 2, and
NO. 3).

6. Water shall be acquired from the same source of surface water as the original points of
diversion.

7. The former place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the
right.

8. Water Use Measurement Condition:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring
device, at each new point of diversion with the exception that water rights issued to
the Bureau of Reclamation, or an irrigation district (or similar entity) are not subject
to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working
order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located
within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

9. Prior to diverting water, the water user shall· install a fish screening and/or by-pass device,
as appropriate, at the new point of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife's (ODFW) design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the
water user shall obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screen and/or by­
pass device meets ODFW's criteria. Prior to submitting a Claim of Beneficial Use, the water
user must obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screening and/or by-pass
device was installed to the state's criteria. The water user shall maintain and operate the
fish screen and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the point of diversion consistent with
ODFW's operational and maintenance standards.
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10. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or
before October 1, 2025. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicantto the Departmentwithin one year after the
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water.

11. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on AUG 12 2024

Oregon Water Resources Department

\

Mono paterA13?
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LANE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER-RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

PRlNDEL CREEK FARM, INC.
:: : ROUTE 2, BOX 284
I l
II I TIDEWATER, OR 97390

confirms the right to use the waters of FIVE RIVERS, a tributary of ALSEA RIVER, for irrigation of 11.8
ACRES.

'

I I

I I
[] I
!

This right was perfected under Permit 5-38387. The date of priority is JULY 9, 1973. The amount of
water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not
exceed 0.14 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of
diversion from the stream.

The points of diversion are located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

I

I
I I

I
I

I

I

I

15S 9W WM 22 SWSW
NO. 1- 50 FEETNORTH AND 800 FEET EASTFROM
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 27

15S 9W WM 27 SWNW NO. 2-1380 FEET SOUTH AND 980 FEET EAST FROM
THE NWCORNER OF SECTION 27

15S 9W WM 27 SWNW NO. 3- 2330 FEET SOUTH AND 520 FEETEAST FROM I I

THE NWCORNER OF SECTIQN 27 :

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with.the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre,
or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year and shall conform to
such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
- a

15S 9W WM 27 NWNW 4.8
15 S 9W WM 27 SW NW 5.8

I
WM 27 NWSWIL, 15S 9W 1.2

I TOTAL 11.8
I

I

T-13871-rr-49512.krf Page 1 of2 Certificate 97077



This certificate describes that portion of water right Certificate 49512, State Record ofWater Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order-ofthe Water Resources Director entered

AUG 1 2 2024 , approving Transfer Application T-13871.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to
the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use
herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the Water Policy
Review Board.

Ir(ss the signature of the water Resources Director, affixedAU12224

Oregon Water Resources Department

\

T-13871-rr-49512.krf Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 97077.



Transfer: T-13871

TransferType: Regular Transfer

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET
Transfer Specialist:

Applicant: Agent: []N/A
SALLY HOUCK TIMOTHY FASSBENDER I

121 CRAB CREEK ROAD 2896 SARAH LN I

TIDEWATER, OR 97390 EUGENE, OR 97408-4628
I

Email: Phone: Email: Phone:
Irrigation District: 0 N/A CWRE: [] NIA

Email: Email:
Affected local Gov'ts: 0 N/A Affected Tribal Gov't: 0 N/A
Lincoln County Planning& Development UNAVAILABLE
Email: - Email: r

Current landowner ifother than Applicant:0 N/A Receiving Landowner:0 N/A
-

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected
File

Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

□ 550843 538387 49512 T vs LJNo

□ [J Yee [Jo

□ Jes Jo
Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: December 6, 2021 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF DIVERSION; PLACE OF USE

Fees Pd: 2450.00 WM District: 1 ODFW District:
t I\

Initial Public Notice: December 14, 2021 WM Review sent: /ln. ODFW Review sent: al1 )7
Acknowledgement Letter Sent [g} GW Reviewsent: J /A
County sent cc: ofAck Letter □ BOR notified (date): [J/A
Newspaper quote requested: Requestfor news $S sent: News $ received:

Request to publish sent: Affidavit ofpublication received: Last day ofpublication:

Changes Changes Signature Signature
Document Drafted , Peer Review Made Coordinator Made Bin Date

ate:3/2\/73 Date: Date:-- Date: Date: CWSent:
DPD Initials:/ Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: N/A

Date: I Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:
PD Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials:

Date: Date:-- Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:
FO Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: 8/2/2

Special Issues:----------------------------------­
Special Order Volume: Vol. ll_ Pages 82-98

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 10-29-18
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LICENSE FEE

s
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s
s
s
s
s

RECORD FEE

s
s

Caseworker: Kim French

;

CA
gas,,

0219
0220

0202
0204

INVOICE# _

romeo [It.]

LICNUMBER

EXAM FEE

s
s
s

EXAM FEE

s

OTHER/ RDX

(IDENTIFY) _

(IDENTIFY} _

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

725 SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OTHER

HYDROAPPLICATION

HYDRO LICENSEFEE (FWIWRD)

WELL CONSTSTART FEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER

COPIES

OTHER:

TREASURY

141872

CHECK",)y ,,, OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

9) 13ZzD

0536 TREASURY

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FwNRD) [][S
I I ls,=

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR it _

DESCRIPTION _

0231

0211

0210

MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPYTAPEFEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

1083 TREASURY
0407

02

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

Distribution -White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy· Fiscal. Blue Copy• File, Butt Copy - Fiscal

0243 VS Lease. 0244 MuniWaterMgmt. PIan 0245Cons.Water

CASH.

□

RECEIPT:

RECEIVEDFROM: ) ,., " ... 1. HE, .e APPLICATION

BY: ' PERMIT

TRANSFER T15¥7/

RECEIPT ff

., ------------- ------
Attached is a check in the amount of $156.00 (PCA #46118) for Newspaper Notice forTransfer
T-13871 made out to Oregon Water Resources Department (or WRD)

• "for T- 13871 NOTICE" written on front of check

Mail to: Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

1
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%
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2
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<
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Affidavit of Publication
State of Oregon, County of Lincoln, -ss.

I, Carol Hungerford, being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I am a Clerk of the Lincoln County
Leader, 831 NEAvery St, Newport, OR 97365 a
Newspaper Of general circulation as defined by
ORS 193.010 and 193.020 state; that

LCL24-3050 Notice of Preliminary Determination for
Water Right Transfer T-13871 T-13871 filed by Sally
Houck, 121 Crab Creek Road, Tidewater, 0R 97390,
proposes a change in point of diversion and a change
in place of use under certificate 49512. The right allows
the use of 0.04 cubic foot per second from Five Rivers
in Sec. 27, T15S, R9W, WM for irrigation in Sec. 27,
T15S, R9W, WM. The applicant proposes to move the
point of diversion and to change the place of use to
within Sec. 6, T15S, R9W, WM. The Water Resources

a printed copy of which is hereto affixed, was
published in the entire issue of said newspaper for
2 week(s) in the following issue:

May 22, 2024

May 29, 2024

'@AhAoceoNone
Carol Hungerfoil' ·

Subscribed and sworn before me this---(la» of JvU\L 1 2024.

County: Mari~o~
11__:e_ Austin Patterson-----"""<:-'--::;,,"'-------

Notary Public for the Statebeao
My Commission Expires_ 03/~

Receive
JUN 1 3 2024

OWRD

LCL24-3050 NOTICE
OF PRELIMINARY
DETERMINATION

FOR WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER

T-13871 1-13871 filed by
Sally Houck, 121 Crab
Creek Road, Tidewater,
OR 97390, proposes a
change In polnt or dlver­
slon and a change In
place of use under cer­
tificate 49512. The right
allowsthe use of 0.04
cubic foot per second
from Five Rivers In Sec.
27, T15S, R9W, WM
lor Irrigation In Sec. 27,
T15S, R9W, WM. The
applicant proposes to
move the point of diver­
sion and to change the
place of use to within
Sec. 6, T15S, R9W, WM.
me Water Resources
Department proposes
to approve the transfer,
based on the require­
ments of ORS Chapter
540 and 0AR 690-380-
5000. Any person may
fife, jointly or severally, a
protest orstanding state­
ment within 30 days after
the last date of news­
paper publication of this
notice. 05/29/2024 . Call
(503) 986-0935 to obtain
additional information. If
no protests are filed. the
Department will issue a
finalorderconsistent with
tl1ti prelimi nary determi­
nation.

I) OFFICIALSTAMP
AUSTIN PATTERSON

NOTARYPUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION N0 104wvcoussowexes_yo,{];;

, '028
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Advertising Docket

Country Media Inc.
PO Box 670
Salem OR 97308
Tel : (503) 444-7924

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT (NG LEGALS)
725 SUMMER ST NE
SALEM. OR
97301

Cust#:
Tel # :
Ad#:
Date:
Classification :
Salesperson :

25429
(503)
392390
06/04/24
PUBLIC NOTICES
House

Edition
Lincoln County Leader

Lincoln County Leader Online

Lincoln County Leader

Lincoln County Leader Online

Insertion Date
05/22/24

05/22/24

05/29/24

05/29/24
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13 %0\
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Sub Total

Grand Total

Amount
38.08

0.00

38.08

0.00

76.16
0.00
0.00

76.16

Ad Text

LCL24-3050 Notice ofPreliminary Determination for
Water Right Transfer T-13871 T-13871 filed by Sally
Houck, 121 Crab Creek Road, Tidewater, OR 97390,
proposes a change in pointof diversion and a change
in place ofuse under certificate 49512. The right allows
the use of0.04 cubic footper second from Five Rivers
in Sec. 27, T15S, R9W, WM for irrigation in Sec. 27,
T15S, R9W, WM. The applicant proposes to move the
pointofdiversion and to change the place ofuse to
within Sec. 6, T15S, R9W, WM. The Water Resources
Department proposes to approve the transfer, based on
the requirements ofORS Chapter 540 and OAR
690-380-5000. Any person may file, jointly or severally,
a protest or standing statementwithin 30 days after the
last date ofnewspaper publication ofthis notice,
05/29/2024 . Gall (503) 986-0935 to obtain additional
information. Ifno protests are filed, the Departmentwill
issue a final order consistentwith the preliminary
determination.
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONDELIVERY

B. Received by (PrintedName)
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1r~~ address below: □ No
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121 Crab Creek Road
Tidewater, OR 97390
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regon
Tina Kotek,Governor

May l7, 2024

VIA CERTIFIED MAILAND E-MAIL

Applicant
SALLY HOUCK
121 CRABCREEK ROAD
TIDEWATER, OR 97390

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-13871

WaterResources Department
NorthMall OfficeBuilding
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information available,
the Department intends to approve application T-13871. This document is an intermediate step in the
approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the transfer application until a Final
Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this entire letter carefully to determine your
responsibility for additional action.

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication and in the Newport News
Times newspaper, simultaneously with issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice initiates a
period in which any person may file either a protest opposing thedecision proposed by the Department
in the Preliminary Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department's decision. The
protest period will end 30 days after the last date of newspaper publication.

ff no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary,
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close ofthe protest
period.

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A contested case
provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision proposed in the Preliminary
Determination to present information and arguments supporting theirposition in a quasi-judicial
proceeding.

Please don't hesitate to contact me at 503 979-9607 or Kim.R.French@water.oregon.gov, if I may be of
assistance.

Sincerely,o»..
Kim French
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: T-13871
Nikki M. Hendricks, District 1Watermaster (via e-mail)
Timothy Fassbender, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail}

encs



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13871, Lane County

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN
POINT OF DIVERSION AND A CHANGE IN
PLACE OF USE

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes {ORS} 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right
holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 690,
Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for
evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

SALLY HOUCK
121 CRAB CREEK ROAD
TIDEWATER, OR 97390

Findings of Fact

1. On December 6, 2021, SALLY HOUCK filed an application to change the point of diversion
and to change the place of use under Certificate 49512. The Department assigned the
application number T-13871.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on December 14, 2021, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. On September 19, 2023, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary
Determination proposing to approve Transfer Application T-13871 to the applicant. The
draft Preliminary Determination cover letter gave a deadline of October 19, 2023, for the
applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance
of a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate
that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer.

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may file a protest or standing statementwithin 30 days after the last
date of publication ofthe newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380­
4020,whichever is later, ofthis preliminary determination.

T-13871.krf Page 1 of7



4. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 49512 in the name of PRINDEL CREEK FARM INC. (perfected under Permit
S-38387)

Use: IRRIGATION OF 3.0 ACRES
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

Source:

JULY 9, 1973
0.04 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to
exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year.
FIVE RIVERS, a tributary of ALSEA RIVER

Authorized Points of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

15 S 9W WM 22 swsw NO. 1-50 FEET NORTH AND 800 FEET EAST
FROM THE NWCORNER OF SECTION 27

15 S 9W WM 27 SWNW
NO. 2- 1380 FEET SOUTH AND 98O FEETEAST
FROM THE NWCORNER OF SECTION 27

15 S 9W WM 27 SWNW NO. 3- 2330 FEETS®UTH AND 520 FEET EAST
FROM THE NWCORNER OF SECTION 27

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I a-a I Acres

15S I 9W I WM I 27 I SWNW I 3.0

5. Transfer Application T-13871 proposes to move the authorized point of diversion
approximately 7.0 miles downstream to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

15 S 9W WM 6 SESW
NEW POD - 1314 FEET NORTH AND 1709 FEET
EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 6

6. Transfer Application T-13871 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec 0-0 Acres

15 S I 9W ] wM] 6 SESW 3.0

7. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screening
and/or by-pass device is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from
entering the diversion and/or safely transport fish back to the body of water from which
the fish were diverted and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate
fish screening and/or by-pass device. This diversion may be eligiblefor screening cost share
fund.
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Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010/2), 690-380-2110(2),and 690-
380-2200]

8. Water has been used within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer Application
T-13871 according to the terms and conditions of the right. There is no information in the
record that would demonstrate that the right is subjectto forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

9. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal ofTransfer
Application T-13871.

10. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505{4} and OAR 690-380-
0100(14).

11. The proposed point of diversion diverts water from the same source of surface water as
the authorized point of diversion, as required by 0AR 690-380-2110(2).

12. The proposed changes, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the right.

13. The proposed changes, as conditioned, would not result in injury to other existingwater·
right.

14. All other application requirements are met.

Determination and Proposed Action

The change in point of diversion and change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-
13871 appears to be consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR
690-380-5000. If protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the transfer application
will be approved.

If TransferApplication T-13871 is approved, thefinal order will include thefallowing:

1. The change in point of diversion and change in place of use proposed in Transfer
Application T-13871 are approved.

2. The right to the use ofthe water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 49512 and any
related decree.

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person's propertyforpurposes ofaccessing the new point of diversion and
the new place ofuse.

4. Water right Certificate 49512 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that
portion of the right not affected by this transfer.
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5. The quantity ofwater diverted at the new point ofdiversion (New POD) shall not exceed the
quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original points of diversion {NO. 1, NO. 2, and
NO. 3}.

6. Water shall be acquired from the same source ofsurface water as the original points of
diversion.

7. Theformerplace ofuse of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the
right.

8. Water Use Measurement Condition:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water usershall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval ofthe Director, another suitable measuring
device, at each new point of diversion with the exception that water rights issued to
the Bureau of Reclamation, or an irrigation district (or similar entity) are not subject
to this condition.

b. The water usershall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working
order.

c. The water usershall allow the Watermaster access to the meters ormeasuring
devices; provided however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located
within a private structure, the Watermastershall request access upon reasonable
notice.

9. Prior to diverting water, the water usershall install a fish screening and/orby-pass device,
as appropriate, at the new point of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of Fish
and Wildlife's (ODFW} design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the water
usershall obtain written approvalfrom ODFW that the required screen and/or by-pass
device meets ODFW's criteria. Prior to submitting a Claim ofBeneficial Use, the water user
must obtain written approvalfrom ODFW that the required screening and/or by-pass
device was installed 'to the state's criteria. The water user shall maintain and operate the
fish screen and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the point ofdiversion consistent with
ODFW's operational and maintenance standards.

10. Full beneficial use of the water shall be mode, consistent with the terms ofthis order, on or
before October 1, 2025. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified WaterRight
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadlinefor completion ofthe changes andfull beneficial use of the water.

11. After satisfactory proofofbeneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

T-13871.krf Page 4 of 7



Da ed n Salem, Oregon on

er and Conservation Section
OCK, ACTING DIRECTOR

Oregon Water Resources Department

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Kim French. Ifyou have questions aboutthe information in
this document, you may reach me at503 979-9607 or Kim.R.French@water.oregon.gov.

Protests

Under the provisions ofORS 540.520(6} & (7) and OAR 690-380-4030, within 30 days after the
last date of publication ofthe newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as
prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later, any person may file, jointly or severally, a
protest expressing opposition of approval of the transfer application and disagreement with
this Preliminary Determination or a standing statement in support ofthis Preliminary
Determination. If this PreliminaryDetermination determines that a change in point of diversion
or appropriation would result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to pursue
approval of the transfer underOAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050. Protests and standing
statements must be received bythe Water Resources Department within 30 days after the last
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by
0AR 690-380-4020, whichever is later.

Protests must be in writing and received in hard copy form with the appropriate statutory
protest filing fee; protests cannot be filed by electronic mail. [OAR 690-002-0025(3) and 690-
380-0100(9)]. The protest must include the following:

- The person's name, address, and telephone number;

- All reasonably ascertainable issues and all reasonably available arguments supporting
the person's position by the close of the protest period. Failure to raise a reasonably
ascertainable issue in a protest or failure to provide sufficient specificity to afford the
Department an opportunity to respond to the issue may preclude consideration of the
issue during the hearing;

If you are the applicant, a protest fee of $480 required by 0RS 536.050; and

If you are not the applicant, a protest fee of $950 required by ORS 536.050 and proof of
service of the protest upon the applicant.
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Requests for Standing

Under the provisions of 0AR 690-380-4030(5), the Department shall provide to personswho. . .
have filed standing statements as defined under 0AR 690-380-0100(11) notice of any
differences between the Department's Preliminary Determination and the Final Order, notice of
a hearing on the application under 0AR 137-003-0535, and an opportunity to request limited
party status or party status in the hearing.

Requests for standing must be received in the Water Resources Department no later than 30
days after the last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly
notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. Requests for standing must be in
writing, and must include the following:

- The requester's name, mailing address and telephone number;

If the requester is representing a group, association or other organization, the name,
address and-telephone number of the represented group;

- A statement that the requester supports the preliminary determination as issued.

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a Final Order or schedule a
contested case hearing. The contested case hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been
filed under OAR 690-380-4030. In accordance. with 0AR 690-380-4200, notice and conduct of
the hearing shall:

Be under the applicable provisions of ORS 183.310 to 183.550, pertaining to contested
cases, and the hearing shall be held in the area where the rights are located unless all
parties stipulate otherwise; and

If a protest has asserted that a water right to be transferred has been forfeited through
non-use, include the notice and procedures described in OAR 690-017-0500 to 690-017-
0900.

If after hearing the Department issues a proposed Final Order finding that achange in point of
diversion or appropriation will result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to
pursue approval of the transfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050 within 15 days of
receipt of the proposed order. Notwithstanding 690-002-0175, if the applicant files a
notification of intent to pursue approval of the transfer under 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050,
the deadline for filing exceptions to the proposed order shall be 30 days after the Department
provides notice to the parties that the transfer does not meet the requirements of 690-380­
5030 to 690-380-5050.

If you do not request a hearing within 30 days after the close of the protest period, or if you
withdraw a request for a hearing, notify the Department or the administrative law judge that
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you will not appear, or fail to appear at a scheduled hearing, the Director may issue a final
order by default. If the Director issues a Final Order by default, the Department designates the
relevant portions of its files on this matter, including all materials that you have submitted
relating to this matter, as the record for purpose of proving a primafacie case upon default.

You may be represented by an attorney at the hearing. Legal aid organizations may be able to
assist a party with limited financial resources. Generally, partnerships, corporations,
associations, governmental subdivisions, or public or private organizations are represented by
an attorney. However, consistent with OAR 690-002-0020 and 0AR 690-137-0555, an agency
representative may represent partnerships, corporations, associations, governmental
subdivisions or public, or private organizations if the Department determines that appearance
of a person by an authorized representative will not hinder the orderly and timely development
of the record in this case.

Notice Regarding Servicemembers: Active-duty servicemembers have a right to stay
proceedings under the federal Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. 50 U.S.C. App. §§501-597b. For
more information contact the Oregon State Bar at 800-452-8260, the Oregon Military
Department at 971-355-4127, 0r the nearest United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance
Office through http://legalassistance.law.af.mil.

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously flied a protest and
you want to know the status, please contact Will Davidson at 503-507-2749.

If you have questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact ourWater
Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900.

Address any correspondence to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Transfer and
Conservation Section, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem OR 97301-1266.
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Application for
Water Right 1iransfer

OREGON

WAnK R±o tut
DEPARTuET

OregonWaterResources Department
725 SummerStreet NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Consent by Deeded Landowner

I
State of Oregon

county ot. -LgaeLjrcol
)
)ss
)

telephone number SY l-- 52..'i --70~D • duly sworn depose and say that I/We

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number ½-9 5 J L­
described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T- !3 g 7 l ),

(transfernumber, Ifknown)

irmcao». Sal(g). tau}

Date

Range09 IN East/West, W.M.

act CrabCreek RA_ 1dealer.OR
(siteaddress) 1 97370

CJab. I I . c:2.D_l3•

L2-I

onthepropertyintaxlotnumber(s) I-~ - Q:{ - QC-, - OC -p02..1)\ -<::;I::.).

Township lSS North/South

located at

secavono

Signature of Affiant Date

,2023_.

N

My commission expires Mou 3 L205
)

RECEIVED

0CT 2 0 2023

OWRD

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this_I\_ day of Oc.\-o\Q e__v

OFFICIAL STAMP
LEAH JONELLE HUNTER

NOTARY PUBLIC· OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1012736

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY31, 2025

Revised 7/1/2021



Application for;
Water Right Transfer

Consent by Deeded Landowner

State of Oregon

County of__\.._MJ_~-=-----
)
)ss
)

0 R E G ON Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Co._ so9h «/ourostv a.. @oner

mating address. er552o r_ Fr_0cc ft_yete.ferl
c • crf3 '70

telephone number ,SC-.f \ 5'~ tl ~ 3?2B . duly sworn depose and say that I/We

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number Lt c1t.5"l.;L

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T- l..1 'i -r l ),
{transfernumber, lfknawn)

ommeavOlly-)-loud
on the property in tax lot number(s) \ ~ D q.. Of.o--CD - b(>;;J..D L - DD

Section Oo Township lS- S North~ Range 01 East~ W.M.

located at L2l t. &~ U--e~ RJL '- l1~~ D f<- q_l.S2J

lg,ep4,
Signature of Affiant I

Signature of Affiant

{siteaddress)

Date

Date

•

OFFICIAL STAMP
EMA KATHRYN WESTLIND
IIOTARY PUBLIC • OREGON
COMMISSIOII 110. 101◄56l

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 25, 2025

Revised 7/1/2021

,2023.

<=
Notary Public for Oregon

wcorm»tson espiesMd4,@S,202£
RECEIVED

0CT 2 0 2023

OWRD

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this /ti, day of Qc.Jo~
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West e f 11 Title&Eser0w

Property Profile Report

95508 Five Rivers Rd
Tidewater OR 97,JgQ

September 29, 2023

· Newport

2.55 SW eoast Highway,
Suite 100

Newport, OR 97365

Telr (541)265-2288
Fax. (541) 265-9570

Madras

so SE 6th .street
Madras, 0R 97i741
Tel: (541) 460-5107
Fax: (541) 460-5109

Bend
1i7ilil SWChandlerAvenue,

Suite 100
Bend, OR 97702

Tel: (541) 389-5751

Fax. (541)330-1242

Eugene
497 Glakway Road,

Suile 340
Eugene, 0R 97401

Tel: (541) 48!E3588
Fax. (541) 485-3597

l!cincoln e11y
3469 NW Highway 101
Lincoln City, OR 97367
Tel! (541) 994-8928
Fax. (541) 994-7075

Sisters
330 West Hood Avenue

Sisters, ©R 97759
Toi: (5ll1) 546-9180
Fax: (541) 588-6601

Rrlnevllle
44'6 NW 3rd Street,

Sult_e 1 .07
Rrinevi lle , 0R 97754
Tel: (541) 447-'7861
Fax: (541)447-5424

Redmond

153 SW 5th Street
Redmond, OR97756
'rel: (541) 548!-2911

Fax: (541) 548-81i0i

Roseburg
23Bfr NW Kline Street,

Suite 201
Rosebur:g, 0R 97471
Tel: (541) 672-3388
Fax: (541) 672-8110

This ir.iformalion is provided asa courtesy. The documents provided here may not include all those currently
affecting your property. Only a full title report will provide you with all er:ieumt:>rahces affeetin•g y0ur pr0pert.y,
including any CC&R's or HomeownerAssociation by-laws. Western Title & Escrow Co. makes r:i0 express or

implied warranty respecting the information p,resentee:! ans assumes no responsibility for its use.



Produced by Western Title & Escro'w on 9/28/2023 at 4:43PM using RL1D (www.rlid.org) Page I off I

Summary PropertyReport

image notavailable

RelatedAccts 4162135 4200810 4223259

: Site Address 95508 Five Rivers Rd Tidewater, OR 97390
[Map & Taxlot# 15-09-27-00-00100
i SIC N/A
1 Tax Account# 0024412 a
I a Additionalsite address(cs) are associated with thistax account
I Property Owner 1 Taxpayer

PrindelCreekFarm Inc Princlel Creek F1UT111 Inc
1
1 95520 Five Rivers Rd 25520 Five Rivers Rd
Tidewater, OR 97390 Tidewater, OR 97390

1

Ncighbodiood Code 324500/ Rural TypicalMixed Mapleton

I Additional siteaddress(es) attached to this taxaccount
I

• 95520 FiveRivers Rd
• 95528FiveRivers Rd
• 95536 Five RiversRel

Boundary / Land UseData

Mapped Taxlot Acreage 124.08 /5,404,925
/SqFt
Incorporated City Limits none
Urban Growth Boundruy none
CensusTract/Block 0500/2

School Code Name
SchoolDistrict LIN Lincoln County
Elementary School 623 Cl-estyicw Height,;
MiddleSchool 624 Waldport

630 WaldportHigh SchoolSubdivisionName N/A
Lot/Tract/Unit TL 00100
Phase N/A Zoning Parent/Overlay Fl
Recording Number N/A Land Use 1111 SingleFamily Housing
___...;... ...;... PropertyClass 641 Forest, deferral by application, improved

Statistical Class 130 Class3 singlefamily dwelling

PropertyValues &Taxes

2022
2021

Total V ue

ea

TwoMost RecentSales/Ownership TransfersI No ownership transfers on record

Dwelling #1 of 3 / BuildingType» Class 3 dwelling

Year Built 1947
Bedrooms 2
Full Baths 1
HalfBaths 0
Percent Complete 100%
asofJan 1st
Masonry No
Fireplace(s)

SqF

920
2160

Aeating Other
Roof Style/Cover Gable/Wood shingles
BsmlGarSqFI N/A
AIt GarSq Ft N/A
Det GarSq Ft N/A
Att CarportSq Ft N/A

This report extracts commonlyused information from Ilic Detailed Property Report (DPR).
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Detailed Property Report

Page I of5

icAddress 95508 Five Rivers Rd Tidewater,OR97390
ap &Taxlot# 15-09-27-00-00100

SIC N/A
TnxAccount# 0024412 •
• AdditionaJs1tcaddress(cs)arcnssociatcdwith th1s tax
account

Property Owner J
PrindclCreekFnnn Inc
95520 Five Rivers Rd
Tidewater, OR97390
Taxaccountacreage 125.70
Mapped taxlot acreage'124.08

II

I TM•ppcdTuk>l~oltll~cstimatcd&i1r:tJlci tulol.uderi,'rdfro,,1
the countyGLS tulotLayer, andis not tobeud forlea lpurpoe.la.aa,a.,a.a.""

Map &Taxlot # 15-09-27-00-00100

___J J

J

Business Information

RUD does not contain nny business clnta for this nddrcss

improvements

Dwelling 1 / Building Type ,. Class 3 dwelling
AssessorPhoto AssessorSketch_

imagenot available

Inspection Date
Building Class
YearBuilt
EffectiveYearBuilt

03/10/1992
3
1947
1957

lk-drooms
Full Oath(s)
llalfBath(s)
Deprccinlion

RoofStyle
RoofCover
MasonryFireplace(s)
Percent Completens ofJan 1st
Heal

Gable
Wood shingles
No
100 %
Other

FlnnrCharacteristic.~
Hase Sq Ft finishi,rl Sg Fl E.xtcr inr

1st Floor 1240 1240 Other
2nd Floor 920 920 Other
TotalSq Ft 216o 216o

Dwelling 2 /Building Type » Class 1 or2 dwelling
fi_sscssnrl'hoto AssessorSketch_

image not available

otherSquareEaotc
Detached Garage N/A
Bnscmcnl Garage N/A
Paved rntio N/A

AUnchcd Garage N/A
Carport N/A
Pn,•edOri\"eway N/A

1nspcction Date 03/10/1992 Bedrooms 2 RoofStyle Flat orShed
BuildingClass I I'ull llath(s) RoofCover Composition roll
YearBuilt 1940 llalfllath(s) 0 MasonryFireploce(s) No
EffectiveYearDuilt 1940 Dcprccintion 29% Percent Comrilctcns of.Inn 1st 100 %

Hcnt Other
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r1grCharacteristics
1SC Sq FL FinishedSa Ft Exterior

1stFloor m8 m8 Wood siding
Total Sq F 118 118

Dwelling3 / Building 'Type» ClassJ or2 dwelling
Assessor'Photo AssessorSketch

imagenot available

Oler Square Eootac
Detached Garage N/A
BasementGarage N/A
Paved Patio N/A

AttachedGarage N/A
Carport N/A
Paved Drivewny N/A

Inspection Date
BuildingClass
YearBuilt
EffectiveYear Built

03/10/1992
I
1953
1953

Bedrooms
Full Bnth(s)
Half Bath(s)
Depreciation

0
27%

RoofStyle
RoofCover
MasonryFircplncc(s)
Percent Comple1ens of,lnn 1st
Heat

Gable
Cedarshakemed
No
100%
Othcr

FloorCharacteristics
laseSqrt Finished_So_Ft Erior

1stFloor 425 425 Woodsiding
Total Sq Ft 425 425

Building Part:

FloorNumber
OccupancyDescription
UseDescription
YearBuilt
EffectiveYearlluilt
Grade
Wall llcigbt Ft

SiteAddressInformation

Ol11crSquare Fnntage
Detached Garage N/A
BasementGarage N/A
Paved Patio N/A

Sq Ft
FireproorSteel Sq Ft
Reinforced ConcreteSq Ft
Fire Resistant Sq Fl
Wood Joist Sq Ft .
PoleFrame SqFl
Pre-engineered Steel Sq Ft

Attached Garage N/A
Carport N/A
Paved Driveway N/A

95508 Five Rivers Rd
Tidewater, OR97390
House II
Street Name
MailCity
Zip+ 4

95508
FiveRivers
Tidewater
N/A

Suffix
StreetType
Stnte

N/A
Rd
OR

!'re-directional
Unit type /+
Zip Code

N/A
N/A
97390

Land Useun SingleFamily Housing
USPSCarrierRouteN/A

Additionalsitenddress(cs)attached to this taxaccount
• 95520 Five Rivers Rd
• 95528 Five Rivers Rd
• 95536 FiveRivers Rd

GeneralTaxlotCharacte.-istics

oGeographicCoordinates
X 4063914 Y 954349 (Stoie l'lonoX,V)
Latitude 44.2392 Longitude -123.7719

oZoning

ZoningJurisdiction LaneCounty
Lane County
ParentZone Fl Non-Impacted Forest

eland Use
GcnralLand Use
Code Description
data not available data not available

Detailed_Land Use
Code Description
datanot available data not avnilnble

TaxlotCharacteristics
lncorpornlcd City Limits none
Urban Growth Boundary none
YearAnnexed N/A
Annexation N/A
ApproximnteTaxlot Acreage 124.08
ApproxT:udotSq Footage 5,404,925
Plan Designation Forest
EugeneNclghhorhood N/A
Metro Arcn Nodal DevArea No
Septic Yes
Well Yes
LllndscnplngQuality Poor
llistoric Property Name N/A
City HistoricLandmark? No
Nntionnl Ilistoricnl Register?No
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ServiceProviders

Fire ProtectionProvider
Ambulance Provider SouthLincolnAmbulance Association
Ambulance District NW
Ambulance Service Area North/West
LTDService Arca? No
LTD RideSource? No

Environmental Data

FEMA FloodHazard Zone
Code Description
D Areas in which Ooodhazards nrc undetermined (not mapped).

FIRM MapNumber 41039C0500F
CommunityNumbcr 039C
Post-FIRM Date data not available
Panel Printed? No

Soils
Soil MapUnitSoil TypeDescription %ofTaxlotAg Class Hydric%
Ne NehalemSilt Loam 45% 3 o
BsE Bohannon-SlickrockGravelly Loams , 25 to35 Percent Slopes 29% 6 o
DmG BohannonGravelly Loam, Dissected, 5o to 90 Percent SlopcSl896 7 o
Cu Colluvial and Alluvial Land 4% 6 0
SsE Slickrock GravellyLoam, 25t037Percent Slopes 4% 6 0

Schools

Page 3 of5

School District
Code
LIN

Name
LincolnCounty
Crestview Heights
Waldport
Waldport

Elementary School 623
MiddleSchool 624
High School 630

PoliticalDistricts

Election Precinct 70.1
CityCouncil Ward N/A
CityCouncilor N/A
CountyCommissionerDistrict 1 (west Lane)
CountyCommissioner RyanCeniga
EWEBCommissioner N/A
LCC Board Zone 1

Lane ESD BoardZone data not available

Census Information

State Representative District 10
State Representative DavidGomberg
State Senate District 5
StateScnntor DickAnderson

Emeral d PUD Donrd Zone N/A
Heceta PUD Board Zone N/A
Centrnl Lincoln PUD Board ZoneN/A
SoilWaterCons. Dist/Zone Siuslaw/ 2
Creswell WaterControl District No

Censusdata have been removedfrom this report. ToolllninCensu!dntn, pleasevisit www.cc,:nsu.s,goy. Forquestionsorconcerns, please contact
support@rlid.or;-

Liens

None. RLID displays liens issued byCottageGrove, Florence, andSpringfieldUtilityBoard. Addlllonnl liens canbe foundin Deeds nndRecords.

Building Permits

Please check theS1AteofOrcQnc]gymiting System

Land UseApplications

RUDdoes not containanylnnduse npplic.,tiondata for this jurisdiction

Petitions

JU.JD docs not contain anypetition data forthis jurisdiction

TaxStatements& TaxReceipts
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Account#: 0024412
Viewtaxstatement(s) for. 2022 _aou
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·rox Receipts
ReceiptDate
05/08/2023
01/31/2023
10/28/2022
11/15/2021
11/06/2020
11/13/2019
05/06/2019
10/29/2018

Owner/Taxpayer

AmountReceived
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,872.28
$2,510.75
$2,412.26
$809.25
$1,586.14

Tax
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,872.28
$2,510.75
$2,412.26
$809.25
$1,586.14

Discount
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$88.83
$77.65
$74.61
$0.00
$32.37

Interest
$0.00
$0.00
so.oo
so.oo
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
So.oo

AJlplicdAmount
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,961.11
$2,588.40
$2,486.87
$809.25
$1,618.51

Data source: LaneCountyAssessmentandTaxation

Owners
Owner
PrindclCreek Fann Inc
Taxpayer
l'artyNamc
Prindcl Creekfarm Inc

AccountStatus

Status ActfrcAccountCurrentTx Year

Related Acts 4163L35 4200810 A32259

Address
95520 fiveRiversRd

Address
95520Five RiversRd

City/Slate/Zip
Tidewater, OR97390

City/State/Zip
Tidewater, OR97390

Dausource: LoneCountyAssessment andTaxation

Account Status
Remarks

none
Potential AdcliLionalTux

SpecialAssessment Program forest Deferral

General Tax Account Information

TrueAccountAcreage 125.70
FireAcres 125.70
PropertyClass 641- Forest, deferral by application, improved
Statistical Class 130-Class 3singlefamily dwclling
Neighborhood 324500-Rural TypicalMixed Mapleton
Category Land and Improvements

Township-Range-Section/Subdivision Data

Data source: LoneCountyA5.sc.ume.ntandTnxation

Datasource: LaneCounty Assessment and Taxation

Subdivision 'l'ypc
Phase

N/A
N/A

Subdivision Nnn1c
Lot/Tract/Unit I/

N/A
Tl..00100

Subdi$ion Number
Rccord.ingNumber

N./A
N/A

0Jtasoun:e: LaneCouncyAsKssment andTu>tion

ProperlyValues &Taxes

Thevaluesshown orethevaluescertified in October unlessa valuechange hasbeen processedon theproperty.Vnlucchangestypically occur.asn result of apJ)Cllls,
clerical errorsand omitted property. Thetaxshown is theamount certified mOctober.Thisisthefull nmount of true for theyear indicatedanddoesnot includeany
discountsoffered, paymentsmade, intcrCSI owing or previousyearsowing. It also docsnot rencct nny ,-alucchanges.

20202019 _

201

aluc (RMV)
Lmnr
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2014 $151,630 $12!1,282 $279,912 S241l,351 $2,140.33

2013 $151,628 $120,729 $272,357 $240,796] $2,090.73

2012 $148,297 ::;121,310 $269,613 $!!20,389 $1,768.89

20ll $156,749 $128,251 S!!.85,000 $229,41 $1,827.18
2010 5168,558 $177,llf>O S341l,21B 52;15,206 $1,928.15
2009 $192,974 $180,890 5373,1:104 $238,461 $1,904.11
2008 $364,183 s212,9tsc 5577,1<>3 $231,631 $1,!!09-74
2007 $332,369 5215,420 $547,71!9 ,s2!14,99S $1,770.90
200(> S323,ll59 $ltS2,310 $506,169 $218,569 $1,738.16
2005 $176,571 $155,680 $332,251 $212,315 $1,708.40
2004 S147,280 $145,320 $292,600 $206,166 51,053.1
2003 $147,783 5154,000 SJ02,3t!3 $184,163 $1,504.5
2002 $146,492 5117,120 $203,612 $178,9.40 51,41:13,39
2001 $137,940 $134,030 S272,570 S173,8)1 51,401.•15
2000 $149,554 $"100,B90 $250,444 ""S"f68,921 51,341.71
1999 S129,240 5101,910 $231,150 $163,880 $1,320.49
1998 $145,180 $86,360 5231,540 S154,410 $1,246.62
1997 $140,950 $87,850 $228,800 $149,913 $1,233.77
1996 $139,550 , 76,000 $215,550 $158,460 $1,238.49
1995 $121,350 594,130, $215,480 $166,570 $1,289.7

RMV and Assessed Value (1995 - 2022 ) 0 RMV LandV:ilue

□ RMV lmprovcmentV~lu•

■ RMVToral Value

IC ToralAssessedValue

$600,000

ssoo,ooo

$400,000

S300,000

S200,000

s100,000

2022201920172015201320112009200720052003200119991997
so -4---....-------.---.----.....--......---.-------.---.-----.----,----,-------.---.----l

1995

CurrentYenr Assessed Value $323,896
Less Exemption Amount• N/A
TaxableValue $323,896
• Frozen Assessed value

0.13 source: Lone Councy,',.uCUmcnt ondT11ntfon

TaxCodeArca&TaxingDistricts

TaxCodeArca(Levy Code) for current taxyear 14300
Taxing Districts for TCA 14300 LaneCommunity College

LaneCounty
Lincoln CountySchool District 143
Liun•Ucnton-Lincoln ES0

..NOTE LaneCountyAssessment andTaxationTaxCodeArca& TaxingDistrictsreflectthecl1rrcnl ccrt!ncd ycnr.ThcJlilling Rate Documentmnystill rcfo.rcncc
the prior year's rates and details untilwe receive thecurrent report from l..nncCounty.

Dotn source: Lane CountyAssessmentandTaxation

Sn.Jes& Ownership Changes

No salesor ownershipchangedntaavailable.

O.to sourcc: LoneCounty•.\ssessm,n\ undToxotion
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15-09-27-00-00100
N/A
4162135

--,,-,1N/A imagenot available

Summary Property Report,------- ------=====-- -­
/Site AddressI Mnp &Taxlot#
, SIC

[Tax Account
i Property Owner1 'Taxpayer
Prindel Creek Fann Inc Prindel Creek Fann lac
95528 Five Rivers Rd 95528 Five Rivers Rd
Tidewater, OR 97390 Tidewater, 0R 97390
Neighborhood Code324500 / Rural Typical Mixed Mnpleton

Related Accts 24412

Boundary/ LandUseData

Crestview Heights
Waldport
Wn)dport

Code Name
LIN Lincoln County

ElementarySchool 623
MiddleSchool 624
IIigh School 630

School
School District

Mapped TaxlotAcreage 124.08 /5,404,925
/ Sq Ft
Incorporated City Limits none
Urban Growth Boundary none
Census Tract/Block 0500/2

Subdivision Name N/A
Lot/Tract/Unit N/A
Phase N/A Zoning Parent/Overlay F1
Recording Number N/A Land Use data not ovailnble{dnln not uvailuble)
------------------ ProperlyClass 4o9'Tract, manufactured structure

Slulistical Class 190MS on real property

ProperlyValues & Taxes

r

2022
2021

RealMarketValue (RMV)--

2022 Taxa e Value
$10,681

2022 Tax
$ 92.35

Tolu Assessec Vauc

17,02
$16,883

2022 Tax C CArcn------ 14300

$10,68

Two MostRecentSales/Ownership TransfersI No ownership transfers on record

Dwelling #1 of1/BuildingType» Manufactured structure

Model Year: 1971
Serial #: 01675
Length 6o
Model data not available

Make Four Seasons
Plate # X112659
Width 12
LOIS# data not available

This report extracts commonly used information from the Detailed Properl)' Report {DPR).
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Detailed PropertyReport

l?age 1 of5

! SiteAddress N/A
M:a_p& 'Faxlot# 15-09-27-00-00100
SIC N/A
'TaxAccount# 4162135

Property Owner .1.
PrindelCreekFarminc
95528FiveRiversRd
Tidewater, OR97390
Tax account acreagedatanotavailable
Mapped taxlot acreage'124.08

'MappedTadtrate iu the estimatedireofa tuxlot asderived from
the countyGLS tadtLuer,and isnot tobeusdforlegalpurposes.

l

I Rclalcil :-\eels 24'412 i___________________________________________________.....
M@ &11axlotII 15·09·27·00•001.0.0

Business Information

RUD docs not containany busincs,s iiata forthis adiircss

Improvements

Dwelling :1/ Building Type» Manufactured structure
AssessorPhoto AssessorSkctcli

image not available

Inspection Date data not available !EffectiveYear-Built 1971
Year Built 1971 LOISSuml>cr data not ovailnblc.
Make FourSeasons Length 6o
Model data not availablewidth 12
Plate X112659 Quality 4­
Serial ., 01675

SquareFootage
Garage data not availableCarport data not available
Paved l'atiodata nol availableDrivewaydata not available

SiteAddressInformation

Nositeaddress associatedwith this taxaccount number

GeneralTaxlotCharacteristics

0GeographicCoorclinatcs
X 4063665 Y 954796 (Sate PlaneX,Y)
Latitude 44.2404 Longitude -123,z:z29

cZoning

ZoningJurisdictionLane County
1.aneCounty
ParentZone FI Non-Impacted Forest

TaxlotCharacteristics
Incorporated <i:itylJ:.ilnits none
Orbnn Growth Boundary none
Year Annexed N/A
Annexation II N/A
J\:pproximnte\J'axlotAcreage 124.08
ApproxTox!ot SqFootage 5404,925
l'lon Designation Forest
EugeneNeighborhood N/.A
Metro AreaNodal Dev Area No
Septic data notavailable
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al.and Use
Gcncra! LandUse
Code Description
data not nvnlluble darn not ovnilnble

DetailedLandUSc
Code Description
darn not available data not available

Service Providers

well data not available
Landscaping Quality data not avnilable
llistoric PropertyNnme N/A
City Historic Lnndmnrk? No
National Historical Register?No

Fire Protection Provider
Ambulance Provider
Ambulance District

South Lincoln Ambulance Asso ciation
NW

Ambulance ServiceArea North/West
LTD ServiceArca? No
LTD llidc Source? No

Environmental Data

FEMA Flood Hazard Zone
Code Ocscl'iption
D Areas in which flood hazards are undetermined (not mapped).

FIRM Map Number 41039C0500F
Community Number 039C
Post-FIRM Date data not available
Panel Printed? No

Soils
Soil MapUnitsoilTypeDescription %ofTaxlot Ag Class Hydrie%
Ne Nehalem Sill Loam 45% 3 o
BsE. Bohannon-Slickrock Gravelly Loams, 25 to 35 Percent Slopes 29% 6 o
0mG Bohannon Gravelly Loam, Dissected, 5o to 90 l'crccnt Slopes 1896 7 o
Cu Colluvial and Alluvial Land 4% 6 o
SsE SlickrockGravelly Loam, 25 to 37 Percent Slopes 4% 6 o

Schools

Code Name
School District LIN Lincoln County
Elementary School 623 Crestview Heights
Middle School 624 Waldport
liigh School 630 Waldport

Political Districts

Election Precinct 701
City Council Ward N/A
City Councilor N/A
County CommissionerDistrictJ (West Lane)
County Commissioner RyanCeniga
EWEB Commissi oner N/A
L.CC Board Zone 1

Lane ESD Board Zone data not available

Census Jnformation

State Representative District 1 o
State Representative David Gomberg
StateSenate District s
State Scnntor Dick Anderson

Emernld PUD Boord-Zone N/A
Hccetn PUD nonrd Zone N/A
Central Lincoln run BoardZoneN/A
Soil Water Cons . Dist/Zone Sius law/ ~
Creswell Water Control District data not available

Census data have been removed from this report. To obtain Census data, pleasevisit ww.census±gg. For questions or concerns, please contact
support@rlid.org.

Liens

None. RLID displays liens issued by CottngcGrove, Florence, and Springfield Utilily Boord. Aadllionnl lien$ Clln be found in Deeds and Records.

Building PermitsI Please check theStateofOregon cfcc rnilling System.

Land UseApplications

RUD does not contain any landuse application data for this jurisdiction

Petltious
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RUD docs not contain any petition data forthis jurisdiction

Tax Statements& 'fax Receipts

Account#: 4162135
View tax statcmcnt(s) for: 2922 2021

Page 3 of5

Tax Rcccipti;
ReceiptDate
05/08/2023
01/31/2023
10/28/2022
11/15/2021
11/06/2020
11/13/2019
05/06/2019
10/29/2018

Owncr/faxpaycr

Amount.Received
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,872.28
$2,510.75
$2,412.26
$809.25
$1,586.14

Tax
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,872.28
$2,510.75
$2,412.26
$809.25
$1,586.14

Discount
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$88.83
$77.65
$74.61
$0.00
$32.37

Interest
$0.00
SQ.CO
$0.00
So.co
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Applied Amount
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,961.11
$2,588.40
$2,486.87
$809.25
$1,618.51

Datasource:LaneCountyAssessment andTaxation

Owners
Owner
Prindel Creek Farm inc

Tap±Yer
Party Name
Ptindcl CreekFarm Inc

Account Status

Status Acth·e Account CurrentTax Year

Related Accts 24413

Account Status none
Remarks none
Special A5sessment Program N/A

Genc,·aJ Tax Account Information

Address
95528 Five Rivers Rd

Address
95528Five Rivers Rd

City/Statc/Zlp
Tidewater, OR 97390

City/State/Zip
Tidcwmcr, OR<;!7390

Dou,&OU= LoneCountyAncssmcnt ondTontion

Data source: Lane County,\sscslmcnt ond 1iu.otlon

Tax Account Acreage data not available
FireAcres N/A
Property Class 409-Tract, mnnufncturcd structure
Statistical Class 190-MS on rcnl property
Neighborhood 324500 - RuralTypical Mixed Mapleton
Category Manufactured Strnct. allnchcd to land

Township-Range-Section /Subdivision l>atn

D>toaourte: I..AncCountyAssessment ondToicnlon

Subdivision Type
Phnse

N/A
N/A

Subdivision Name
Lotfl'ract/Unit #

N/A
N/A

Subdivision Number
Recording Number

N/A
N/A

D, tn $0urce : LoneCountyAssessment andTaxation

PropertyValucs &Taxes

The values shown arc thevalues certified in Octoberunless n value clmnilehns been processedon the property.V:ilucclumscs ty]licnlly occurns n result ofappeals,
clerical errors and omitted property. '11le tax shown Is the amount certified in October. This is the full amount oftax for theyear indicated nnd docs not includeany
discounts offered, payments made, interest owing or previousyears owing. lt nlso docs not reflect nny ,,a!ucchnngcs.
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g --- ± me2019
2018 ----so ---Sl2,ii1!1--~ -SO, ------2017 11,249 $11,2491
2010

~ - $10,089 $10,089
2015 --- ::;9,112c S9,ll2_C·--2014 ::;o $9,070 $9,070
2013 ::;o $9,543 S9,543
2012 so $9,603 $9,003
2011 :;JO :;ll0,44( ::;10,#(
2010 ::;o ::;10,770 $10,770
2009 :;,o $11,240, :Sll,240
200!l so SC>,030 $0,030
2007 so $7,290 $7,290
2006 :so ::>7,t\40 :>7,!140,
2005 :;;o ::;11,250 $8,250
2004 $o $6,200 so,200
2003 so $5,960 $5,900
2002 so ::;0,270 $6,270 ---
2001 so $7,500 $7560
2000 ::,o $!l,!l90 Sll,!l90----- .....
1999 so %Pe% $8,470
199!l ::;o A70, is-1997 so sng1996 so %pg97° ;~1995 so s ,380 6,380j

;;,o,1117 %22;
$7,949 ±$7,717 :-w:YOO

'>7.49• .oo
;;,7,274 $59.83
::;11,030 S53,2i
::;7,002 557,3,
::;o,115c s56.63
$0,05t S 55.93
::;0,200 $50.98
$5,900 $49.6,
::;11,270 $52.7
s6,46a $54.11
$6,27 ss.s
$0,091 S 411,llt
;;,5,914 S47-3
$5,742 IS•l<>-60
$6,570 S50,44
$0,360, $48.99

RMV and Assessed Value (1995 - 2022 ) D RMV Lan d Value

□ RMV Improvement Value

■ RMVTotal Value

a Toti! Assessed Value

SlS,000

S16,000

S14,000

$12,000 __/.. SI0,000
:,
;;
>

se,ooo

$6,000

$4,000

$2,000

so -o-q--o ~ ?-<> q-41 O o
199S 1997 I 999 200I 2003 200S

Q O ~--9-0 -Q-()- .q--o-~ a--,q- G-«;>
2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2022

CurrentYearAssessedValue $10,681
Less ExemptionAmount• N/A
TaxableValue $10,681
•FrozenAssessedValue

O;im source: LaneCountyAssessment andTu:ttion

TaxCodeArea&TaxingDlsll'iclS

TaxCode Arca (Levy Code) for current tax year 14300
Taxing Districts forTCA14300 Lane CommunityCollege

Lane County
LincolnCountySchool Oistricu43
Linn-Benton-LincolnESD

..NOTE LaneCountyAssessment andTnxationTnx CodeArca&Taxing Districts reflect thecurrent certifiedyear. TheBilling Rate Documentmnystill reference
the prioryear's rates anddetails until we receive the current report from LnneCounty.

Data sourtt: LoneC>unty.\sseumcnt ~ndT=tlon

Sales& OwnershipChanges
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SummaryPropertyReport

I SitcAddrcss
I Map &Tax.lot#
· SIC
Tax Account#

Property Owner 1
Smyth Carolyn
95520 E Five Rivers Rd
Tidewater, OR97390

N/A
15-09-27-00-00100
N/A
4200810

'Taxpayer
DillonDaniel
95520 E.Fivc Rivers Rd
Tidewater, OR 97390

uunge not available l
l

II

See Detniled Prnuertu Report for additional owners
Neighborhood Code 324500 /Rural Typical Mixed Mapleton

I Related Accts 24412

Iloundary / Land Use Data

Crestview_1eights
Waldport
Waldport

Code Name
LIN Lincoln Count,,

Elementary School 623
Middle School 624
I ligh School 630

School
School District

MappedTnxlotAcreage 124.08/5,404,925
/Sq Ft
Incorporated City Limits none
Urban Growth Boundary none
Census Tract/Block 0500/2

SubdivisionName N/A
Lot/Tract/Unit N/A
Phase N/A Zoning Pa1·cnt/Ovcrluy Ft
Recording Number N/A Land Use data not available (data not available)
___..;;.. _;_ Property Class 409 Tract, manufactured strncture

Statistical Class 199MS personal property/moveable

PropertyValues & Taxes

Year
2022
2021

2022 Ta.xa e Vo uc 2022 Tax
-aj,6g1g4ga-j 2022Tax CodeArca

14300 --------l
Two MostRecentSales/OwnershipTransfersI No ownership transfers on record

Dwelling #1of1 / Uuilding Type » Manufactured structure

ModelYear: 1984
Serial #: 10148
Length 56
Model dotu not available

Make Skyline
Plate X182360
Widll1 27
LOIS 242156

This report extracts commonly used infonnation from the Detailed Property Report (DT'R).
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,,

,,

Tax account acreagedata not available
Mapped taxlot acren get 124.08

Property Owner1
Smyth Carolyn
95520 EFive Rivers Rd
Tidewater, 0R 97390

SeeOwnerO:axnaycr .~cction for ndditional owners

SiteAddress N/A
Map &Tax.lot# 15-09-27-00-00100
SIC N/A
TaxAccount# 4200810

Detailed Property Report

!

! RelatedAccts 24412

'M•ppc,lTa.dot~els thec.,tlm.ttoJ IP.ccalabxl6t a."Jcrh'Qj (mm
the countyGLStualt layer,and is pot tobeud forlegal purpoea.

:
Busine.s.s Information

RUD does not contain nny businessdataforthis address

Improvements

Dwelling / Building Type» Manufactured structure
Assessor Photo Assessor Sketch

imagenot available

Inspection Date data not available EffectiveYearBuilt 1984
YearBuilt 1984 LOIS Number 242156
Make Skyline Length 56
Model data not availablewidth 27
Plate # XI82360 Quality 4
Serial # 10148

Square Footage
Garage clawnot availableCarport data not availnble
Paved Patiodata not availableDri vewaydata not ava_ilnblc

SiteAddress Information

No site address associated with this tnx-nccount number

GeneralTaxlot Characteristics

a Geographic Coordinates
X 4063665 Y 954796 (Sute Plane x,Y)
Latitude 44.2404 Longitude -123.7729

cZoning

Zoning .Jurisdiction Lano County
Lane Countv

Taxlot Characteristics
Incorporated City Limits none
Urban Growth Boundnry none
YearAnnexed N/A
Annexation # N/A
Approximate 'Taxlot Acreage 124.08
Approx 'TaxlotSq Footage 5,404,925
Plan Designution Forest
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Parent Zone F1 Non-Impacted Forest

D Land Use
Gcnra!LandUse
Code Description
data not available data not available
Detailed_Ind 1yse
Code Description
data not available data not available

ServiceProviders

FireProtection Provider
AmbulanceProvider South Lincoln AmbulanceAssociation
AmbulanceDistrict NW ·
AmbulanceServiceArea North/West
LTDServiceArca? No
LTDRideSource? No

Environmental Data

FEMAFlood I lazard Zone
Code Description
D Areas inwhich flood hazards arcundetermined (not mapped).
FIRMMap Number 41039C0500F
CommunityNumber 039C
Post-FIRMDate data not available
Panel Printed? No

EugeneNeighborhood N/A
Metro Arca Nodal DevArea No
Septic data not available
Well data not available
LandscapingQuality data not available
Historic PropertyName N/A
City HistoricLandmark? No
National Historical Register?No

Soils
Soil Map Unit# Soil lypc Description % ofTa.xlot Ag Class l:lydric 'M
Ne NehalemSilt Loam 45% 3 o
BsE Bohannon-SlickrockGravelly Loams, 25 to 35 Purcent Slopes29% 6 o
BmG Bohannon Gravelly Loam, Dissected,5o to 9o PercentSlopes 18% 7 o
Cu Collu,ial and Alluvial Land 4% 6 o
SsE SlickrockGravelly Loam, 25 t037Percent Slopes 4% 6 o

Schools

Code Name
School District LIN Lincoln County
ElementarySchool 623 CrestviewHe.ights
Middle School 624 Waldport
High School 630 Waldport

PoliticalDistricts

Election Precinct 701
CityCouncilWard N/A
CityCouncilor N/A
County commissionerDistrict 1 (West Lane)
CountyCommissioner Ryan Ceniga
EWEilCommissioner N/A
LCC BoardZone 1

Lane ESD Board Zone data not available

Census Information

StateRepresentativeDistrict 10
State Representative David Gomberg
StateSenateDistrict 5
StnlcSenator Dick Anderson

Emerald PUDBoardZone N/A
Hccern PUD Banrd Zone N/A
Central Lincoln PUD Board ZoneN/A
Soil WaterCons. Dist/Zone Siuslaw/ 2
CreswellWater Control District data notavailable

Census data havebeen removed from this report. To obtnin Census data, plcnsevisit www.ccnsus.gov. For questions or concerns, pleasecontact
support@rlid.or;­

Liens

None. RUDdisplays liens issued byCottageGrove, Florence, and Springfield Utility lloard. Additional liens can befound in Deeds and Records.

Building Permitsl Pleasecheck theStatcofOcet:on cPcrmilting System.

Land UseApplications
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RUD docs not contain anylanduse appliCJJtion data forthis jurisdiction

Petitions

RUD docs not contain any petition data forthis jurisdiction

TaxStatements&TaxReceipts

Account: 4200810
Viewtaxstatement(s) for:~2021

Page 3 of5

---------

TaxReceipts
ReceiptDate
05/08/2023
01/31/2023
10/28/2022
11/15/2021
11/06/2020
11/13/2019
05/06/2019
10/29/2018

Owner/Taxpayer

AmountReceived
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,872.28
$2,510.75
$2,412.26
$809.25
$1,586.14

Tax
$1,015.94
S1,015-95
$1,015-95
$2,872.28
$2,510.75
$2,412.26
$809.25
$1,586.14

Discount
$0.00
$0.00
$_0.00
$88.83
$77.65
$74.61
$0.00
$32.37

Interest
$0.00
$0.00
So.oo
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

AppliedAmount
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,961.11
$2,588.40
$2,486.87
$809.25
$1,618.51

Datasource: LaneCountyAssessment andTuation

Owners
No.
I

2

Owner
Smyth Carolyn
Dillon Daniel

Address
95520 E Five Rivers Rd
95520 EFive Rivers Rd

City/Stntc/Zip
Tfdcwntcr, OR 97390
Tidewater, OR97390

TaDYer
PartyName
Dillon Daniel

Account Status

Address
95520 EFive Rivers Rd

City/State/Zip
Tidewater, OR 97390

O.:ita source: Lane CountyAssessm ent and Tlo\.u tion

Status ActiveAccount Current TaxYcnr

Related Accts M412

Account Status none
Remarks none
Special Assessment Program N/A

GeneralTaxAccountblformation

Tax AccountAcreage data not available
FireAcres N/A
Property Class 409-Tract, manufncturcd structure
Statistical Class 199-MS personal propcrty/movenblc
Neighborhood 324500 - RuralTypical Mixed Mapleton
Category Manufactured Struct. moveable

Township-Range-Section /Subdivision Data

Data source: LaneCounty Assessment andTa..ution

Datasource: LaneCountyAsst.mnent andT•:ation

Subdivision Type
Phase

N/A
N/A

Subdi,ision Name
Lot/Tract/Unit II

N/A
N/A

Subdivision Number
Recording Number

N/A
N/A

D•tnsoun:e: LaneCountyAssessment andTontlon

PropertyValues&·rnxcs
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The,-alucsshown are thevaluescertified in 0ctober unlesso valuechangehas been processed on theJJropcrty.Vnluechangest-yp!C!IJ.!yoecllr ns n re,.-ult of-nppcals,
clerical errorsand omitted property. Thetaxshown is lhcnmount certified inOctober. This is thefull nmount oftnx fortbeycar indk.itcdand doC5"not include ,my
discounts offered, pnymentsmade, interest owingor prcviousyenrs owing. It also docsnot reflectnnyvulucehangc!.!l.

-i\!ci'i'i,
Kcal ~~uefRMV)

Jllntill
1 Tola! ,\ssesseiJ \Talu~ isIJliand, !Jn1nrnvmncnl:i

2022 so1 $40,290 $40,290 $34.6s8
2021 so s39,292 39,292 S33,6'49 $302.28
2020 so $30,897 S30,1197 530,!19 $244.96
2019 so :;,20,373 $20,37 S21>,37l s 207.5¢
20H! so $24,379 S24,379 $2-1,379 $194-44
2017 so $21,614 $21,614 $21,014 $109.70
2016 so 1)<111,lllt $18,81 Sll:l,IIIC $149.26
2015 so Sll:1,409 Sll:1,409 s11:1,409 $145.10
2014 so $18,35_ $18,35 $18,3571 $146,oc
2013 so Sll:1,267 S18,267 $18,267 S 146.oc
2012 so $11:1,2()7 SHl,207 $18,267/ s136.02
20U so :;;21,490 521,490 $21,490 S 159-4?
2010 so $22,140 ::;22,140 522,140 $104.13
2009 so $21,49€ $21,490 $21,49 $160.44
20011 so S27,Sl!O $27,580 $27,580 $ 202.54
2007 :;;o $30,310 $30,310 530,310: S 221.b.O
2006 so $32,590 $32,590 S32.S90 $239.70
2005 $0 534,300 :;34,300 $32,009 $251.06
2004 ::;o 525,790 $25,790 ::,25,790 $193.13
2003 so S24,l!OO 524,1:100 524,1100 $ 187.72
2002 so :;;20,100 $26,100 S2C>,IOO $ 200.72
2001 l:,O $31,450 ::,31,450 s31,450 :s 233-42
2000 ::;o S37,000 537,000, 531,717, $243.3
1999 so $35,240 535,240 S30,793 $ 233.8;
1998 so S35,240 535,2401 :i,29,1:19; sas93
1997 So s34,550 S34,550 $29,02 $2335
199b so :;;33,220 S33,22D S33,220 $242.86,
1995 l:,O $32,250 S32,250 $32,250 $ 23548,

RMV and Assessed Value (1995 - 2022 )
S45,000

$40,000

$35,000

S30.000

., S25,000
:,
G>

$20,000

Sl 5,000

SI0,000

S5,000

.so -o -Q--a-..q,--?- a~ 1)----C- ':1-C--Q-a -Q -o -Q--o-" -a
1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2_011 2013

□ RMV LandValue

Q RMV Improvement Value

■ RMVTora! Value

□ TotalAssessedValue

? .g -Q- '3- -Q- 0---';'
2015 2017 2019 2022

CurrentYearAssessed Vnluc
LessEltemption Amount•
TaxableValue
• Frozen ASSesscd value

$34,658
N/A
$34,658

DJta sourtc : L.onc CountyA>SeSSm ent ondT;ua11!on

Tox CodeArca&Taxing O,istricts

TaxCodeArea (Levy Code) for current trueyear 14300
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Taxing Districts for TCA 14300 LaneCommunityCollege
LaneCounty
Lincoln County School District 143
E.inn-Bcnton-Lincoln ESO

"NOTE LnneCounty Assessment and 'TaxationTax CodeArea&Taxing Districts reflect the current certified year. TheBillingRate Documentmay still rcferCJICC
theprior year's rates and details until wereceivethecurrent report from LaneCounty.

Data source: LaneCountyAssessment andTaxation

Sales& Ownership Changes

Nosalesor ownershi]l changedatn available.

Dotosource: L:mcCountyAssessment andnuotion
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Summary Properly Report

I SiteAddressMap & Taxlot#
src

1
iTaxAccount#
Property Owner 1

I PrindleCreek Farm fnc
95520 E FiveRivers Rd
Tidewater, 0R 97390

N/A
15-09-27-00-00100
N/A
4223259

Taxpayer
PrindleCreek Farm Inc
95520 E Five Rivers Rd
Tidewater, OR 97390

imagenot available

See DetqiledProne1•ty Renart(oradditional owners
Neighborhood Code 324500 / Rural TypicalMixed Mapleton

, Related Accts 24412

Boundary/Land Use Data

School Code Name
School District LIN Lincoln County
Elementary School 623 CrestviewHeights
MiddleSchool 624 Waldport
High School 630 aldnort

MappedTaxlotAcreage 124.08 /5,404,925
/Sq Ft ·
Incorporated City Limits none
Urban GrowthBoundary none
CensusTract/Block 0500/2

Subdivision Name N/A
Lot/Tract/Unit N/A
Phase N/A ZoningParent/Overlay F1
Recording Number N/A Land Use data not available (data notavailable)
----"'---------'--------- Property Class 409 Tract, manufactured structure

S1atislical Class 190MS on real _property

Property Values &Taxes

14300
2022 Tax ueArea

321.20
2_022_Tax

0
0

Land

2021
2022

35,991
2022 Taxallevl ue

TwoMostRecentSales/OwnershipTransfersI No ownership u·ansfers on record

Dwelling #1 of1/BuildingType» Manufactured structure

Model Year : 1987
Serial #: 22057
Length 66
Model data not available

Mnke Liberty
Plate # X198401
Width 27
LOIS # data not available

This report extracts commonly used information from theDetailed Properly Report (DPR).
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Detailed Property Report

Site Address N/A
Map & Taxlot#15-09-27-00-00100
SIC N/A
TaxAccount## 4223259

Property Owner 1
Prindle CreekFarm Inc
95520 EFiveRiversRd
Tidewater, OR 97390
SeeOwner(rmmaycr section for additional owners

,,
,,

II

II
Tax accountacreage data not available
Mapped taxlot acreage'124.08

' MappedTaxlot Acreageis theestimatedsizeof a taxlot as derived from
thecountyGIS tuxlot layer, and is not tobeusedforlegal purposes.

, Related Accts 24412

Map &Taxlot # 15-09-27-00-00100

,.J

l
Business Information

RLIDdoes notcontain anybusiness data for this address

Improvements

Dwelling 1 / Building Type» Manufactured structure
Assessor Photo Assessor Sketch

image not available

Inspection Date data not available EffectiveYear Built 1987
Year Built 1987 LOIS Number data not available
Make Liberty Length 66
Model data not available Width 27
Plate # X198401 Quality 5
Serial # 22057

SquareFootage
Garage data notavailableCarport data notavailable
paved Patiodata not availableDrivewaydata not available

SiteAddress Information
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No site address associated with this tax account number

General Taxlot Characteristics

Page 2 of5

c Geographic Coordinates
X 4063665 Y 954796 (State Plane X,Y)

Latitude 44.2404 Longitude -123.7729

o Zoning

Zoning Jm·istliction Lane County
Lane County

Parent Zone F1 Non-Impacted Forcsl

a Land Use
General Land Use
Code Description
data not available dala nol available

Detailed T.andUse
Code Description
dala not available data not available

Service Providers

Fire Prolcclion l'l'ovidcr
Ambulance Provider South Lincoln Ambulance Association
Ambulance District NW
Ambulance Servic<:Mun North/West
I .TD ServiceArcll 'l No
I.TD Ritlc Source'? No

Envfronmenlal Dula

Taxlot Characteristics
Incorporated City Limits none
Urban Growth Boundary none
YearAnnexed N/A
Anne.xalion # N/A
Approximate Taxlol Acreage 124.08
Approx Taxlol Sq Footage 5,404,925
Plan Designat ion Forest
Eugene Neighborhood N/A
Metro Arca Nodal Dev Area No
Septic data not available
Well data not available
Landscaping Quality data nol available
Historic Properly Name N/A
City Historic Landmark? No
National Historical Register?No

FEMA Flood Hazard Zo11c
Code Description
D Areas in which flood hazards are undetermined (not mapped).

FIRM Map Number 41039C0500l
Community Number 039C
Post-FIRM Date data not available
Panel Printed? No

Soils
Soil Map Unit# Soil Type Oescriplion % ofTa.-..:lotAg Clnssl lydi-ic %
Ne Nchalc111 Silt Lou111 45% 3 o
SE Bohannon-Slickrock Gravelly Loams, 25 lo 35 Percent Slopes 29% 6 o
ImG Bohannon Gravelly Loam, Dissected, so to 9o Percent Slopes 18% 7 0
Cu Colluvil and Alluvial Land 4% 6 o
SsE, Slickrock Gravelly Lam, 25 to7 Percent Slopes 4% 6 o

Schools

School District
El ementary School
Middle School
High School

Political Districts

Code Name
I.IN Lincoln County
623 Crestview Heights
624 Waldport
630 Waldport
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- - ------- ---- --------- ---------·-- - -- ----
ElectionPrecinct
CityCouncilWard
City Councilor
County Commissioner
District
County Commissioner
EWEB Commissioner
LCC Board Zone
Lane ESD Board Zone

Census Information

701
N/A
N/A
1 (WestLane)

Ryan Ceniga
N/A
l
data not
available

State Representative
District
StateRepresentative

Stale Senate District
State Senator

David
Gomberg
5
Dick
Anderson

Emerald PUD Board Zone N/A
Heceta PUD Board Zone N/A
CentralLincoln PUD N/A
Board Zone
Soil WaterCons. Siuslaw/2
Dist/Zone
C.reswell Water Control data not
District available

Censusdata have been removed from Lhis report. Toobtain Censusdata, please visit www.census.gov. For questionsor
concerns, please contactsupport@rlid.org.

Liens

None. RLID displays liens issued by Cottage Grove,Florence, and SpringfieldUtility Board. Additional lienscan be found in
Deedsand Records.

Building Permits

I Please checktheState ofOregon cPermittingSystem.

LandUseApplications

RLIDdoes not contain any landuse application data for this jurisdiction

Petitions

RLlD does notcontain any petition data for thisjurisdiction

Tax Statements & Tax Receipts

Account##: 4223259
View tax statement(s) for: 20222021

Tax Receipts
Receipt Date
05/08/2023
01/31/2023
10/28/2022
11/15/2021
11/06/2020
11/13/2019
05/06/2019
10/29/2018

Amount Received
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,872.28
$2,510.75
$2,412.26
$809.25
$1,586.14

Tax
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,872.28
$2,510.75
$2,412.26
$809.25
$1,586.14

Discount
so.oo
$0.00
$0.00
$88.83
$77.65
$74.61
$0.00
$32.37

Interest
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
so.oo
$0.00

AppliedAmount
$1,015.94
$1,015.95
$1,015.95
$2,961.11
$2,588.40
$2,486.87
$809.25
$1,618.51

Owner/Taxpayer

Owners
No. Owner
1 Prindle CreekFarm Inc
2 Grinnell Margie

Taxpayer
Party Name

Adcb-css
95520 EFiveRivers Rd
95520 E FiveRiversRd

Address

Data source: Lune County Assessment and Taxation

City/State/Zip
Tidewater,OR 97390
Tidewater, OR 97390

City/State/Zip
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AccountStatus

95520 E FiveRivers Rd Tidewater, OR 97390

Data source: Lane CountyAssessment andTaxation

Status Active Account CurrentTax Year

Related Accts 24412

AccountStatus none
Remarks none
SpecialAssessmentProgram N/A

Data source: Lane CountyAssessment andTaxation

GeneralTaxAccountInformation

Tax AccountAcreage data notavailable
FireAcres N/A
Property Class 4o9 - Tract, manufactured structure
Statistical Class 190-MS on real properly
Neighborhood 324500 -RuralTypical Mixed Mapleton
Category Manufactured Struct. moveable

Datasource: LaneCountyAssessmentandTaxation

Township-Range-Section/ SubdivisionData

Subdivision Type N/A
Phase N/A

Subdivision Name N/A
Lot/Tract/Unit# N/A

Subdivision Number N/A
RecordingNumber N/A

Datasource: LaneCountyAssessment andTaxation

PropertyValues &Taxes

The values shown are the values certified in October unless a value change has been processed on the property. Value changes
typically occur as a result ofappeals, clerical errors and omitted properly. The tax shown is the amountcertified in October. This
is the full amountoftax for the year indicated and does not include any discounts offered, payments made, interestowing or
previous years owing. II also does not reflect any value changes.

Real MarkelValue (RMV) L --~~--T_o_ta_J Ass__e:ssed Value I Taxi
Year Ind 1rove±en Toll i
2022 $0 $63,699 $63,699 $35,991 $ 321.20:

1--..::...:;...:...:;._J__~-+---------;,:-F'-:--'-=+-----,-,C-'-:,-':--:,i,lr-------------,~"-:-''-f- ---~:,__-=-I
2021 $0 :;;61,399' $61,399, $34,943 $ 313.52
2020 $0, $47,784 $47,784 $33,926 $275.25
2019 $o $40409 $40.409 $32.938 $263.78
2018 $0, $37958, $37,958/ $31,979 $258.77

2015 SO, $29,875 $29,875/ $29,760, $231.45
2014 $0, $30,140, $30,140/ $28,893/ $233.5-.;,=-....:......:....+---~:-'--c-::t-
2013 0, $29,725 $29,725 $28,051/ $228.3
2012 $0, $30,932 $30,932 $27,234/ $206.57
2011 $0 $37,820 $37,820 $26,441 $ 200-49
zoo so 2492%,ff9%2%,2597!$19484
aooo so $8%%%%/$s%.%%%;$?t9?3$"9o45
2008 So $19,600 $19,600 $19,6?oj $ 145.6:1
a66,' so sas4ia4sa.s54o sis9.22l
2006 So S23,160 $23,16q ..,S723::::•:...16~0:+I- s172.08
zoos' so sai4s'saiasof_ $24.197 $i83.24
2004'gt $18,330l $18,330l $18,330 $139.00
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acoI $o $18,520 $18,520 $18,520 $141.70--·-2002 $0 $22,310 $22,310 $22,310 $172.44- $178.362001 $0 $23,990 $23,990 $23,492.,_ __ ----2000 $0 $28,220 $28,220 $22,808 $176.71....
1999 $0 $26,880 $26,880 $22,144 $169.01
1998 $b $26,880 $26,880, $21,499 $164.10
1997 $0 $26,350 $26,350 $20,873 $161.47
1996 $0 $25,340 $25,340 $25,340 $185.98

Anerror occurredproducing the data for this-section. The technicalsupportteam basbeennotified.

Tax CodeArca &Taxing Districts

TaxCodeArea (Levy Code) for c;_urrent ta.,year 14300
TaxingDistrictsfor'.t©A14300 Lane CommunityCollege

Lane County
Lincoln County SchoolDisttict 143
Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD

**NOTE Lane CountyAssessmentandTaxati0nTax Codi'! Area & T_a.i:i.ngDistricts re□ectthe eurrentcertifiedyear. Th.eBilling
Rate Documentmaystill reference the priqr year's rates and details until we receive the currentreport from LaneCounty.

Datu source: Lane County AssessmentandTrucntion

Sales & Ownership Changes

Nosales or ownershipchange data available.

Data source: umeCountyAssessment and Taxation



0024412 R02

J}[y-

l

1 s Fr
C

D
26



0024412 R01

,-----.46----~

1 s Fr (Upper)

(@) 20

,-------46:----7

I e
•261

16

--211----,
FrCP

12(§}_J
y]

36



0024412 R03

r2s

I' ~ Fr
17 C

(@



Business Registry Business Name Search

'
https://egov.sos.state.or.us/br/pkg_web_name_srch_inq.show_det...

businessname search

OREGON SECRETARYOFSTATE ~

Corporation Division . llj jI
BusinessXpress oregon business gulde.]

license directory businessreglstry/renewal forms/fees notarypublic

H0ME

uniform commercialcode uniform commercial code search documents& data services

Business Name Search
10-23-2023 13:30Business Entity DataPrinter FriendlyNew Search

Registry Nbr EntitvTvae [Entity StatusI Jurisdiction I Rcoistrv Date I Next Renewal Date I Renewal Due?
126561-12 DCOOP I ACT I OREGON I 02-10-1978 I 02-10-2024 I

Entity Name PRINDLE CREEK FARM, INC.
Foreign Name

New Search Printer Friendly Associated Names
Type PPB PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS I I
Addr1 95520 FIVE RIVERS RD
Addr2
csz TIDEWATER [OR [97390 I I Country !UNITEDSTATES OFAMERICA

Please click herefor general information about registeredagents andservice ofprocess.
Type AGT [REGISTEREDAGENT I Start Date [01-06-2021 I Resign Date I
Name CAROLYN [DIANE [SMYTH I I
Addr1 95520 FIVE RIVERS RD
Addr 2
csz TIDEWATER loR l97390 I I Country IU_NITED STATES OFAMERICA

Type MAL !MAILING ADDRESS I I
Addr 1 95520 FIVE RIVERS RD
Addr 2
csz TIDEWATER [on [97390 I I Country UNITED STATES OFAMERICA

Type PRE [PRESIDENT I I Resign Date I
Name CAROLYN I [SMYTH I I
Addr 1 95520 FIVE RIVERS RD
Addr 2
csz [T IDEWATER 'OR '97390 I I Country [UNITEDSTATES OFAMERICA

Type !SEC [SECRETARY I I Resign Date I
Name MARGIE I [GRINNELL I I
Addr 1 95520 FIVE RIVERS RD
Addr 2
csz TIDEWATER oR [97390 I I Country UNITED STATES OFAMERICA

End Date

02-10-1978

Start Date

Name History
Business Entity Name

Printer FriendlyNew Search

PRINDLE CREEK FARM, INC.

ffs
Please read before ordering Coples.
New Search Printer Friendly ummary HH1story
Imago Action Transaction Effective

Status Name/Agent
Dissolved ByAvailable Date Dato Chanao

+ AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT 02-10-2023 Fl
IAMENDEDANNUAL REPORT 02-10-2022 Fl

AMENDEDANNUAL REPORT 01-06-2021 Fl Agent
AMENDEDANNUALREPORT 01-11-2020 Fl Agent
AMENDED ANNUALREPORT 01-06-2019 Fl

1 of 2 10/23/2023, 1:30 PM



Business Registry Business Name Search https://egov.sos.state.or.us/br/pkg_web_name_srch_inq.show_det...

2 of 2

d AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT 01-13-2018 I I Fl
:- AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT 01-12-2017 Fl
E. AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT 01-16-2016 Fl - - ~
.B) AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT 01-23-2015

-
Fl-

.) AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT 01-20-2014 Fl
-

ANNUAL REPORT PAYMENT 01-29-2013 SYS
ANNUAL REPORT PAYMENT 02-08-2012 SYS
ANNUAL REPORT PAYMENT 01-12-2011 SYS
!ANNUAL REPORT PAYMENT svs -

01-13-2010
ANNUAL REPORT PAYMENT SYS_

-
01-14-2009 -

ANNUAL REPORT _l'AYMENT 01-14-2008 SYS
ANNUAL REPORT PAYMENT 02-01-2007 svs
ANNUAL REPORtPAYMENT 01-05-2006 SYS
ANNUAL REPORT PAYMENT SYS

-
01-25-2005

IANNUALREPORT PAYMENT 01-26-2004 SYS
ANNUAL REPORT PAYMENT 01-09-2003 SYS

-

-
ANNUAL REPORT PAYMENT 01-09-2002 SYS - - - -
ANNUAL REPORT PAYMENT 01-22-2001. SYS
isTRAIGHT RENEWAL 02-08-2000 Fl
!STRAIGHT RENEWAL 02-02-1999 Fl
!STRAIGHT RENEWAL 02-05-1998 Fl
[STRAIGHT RENEWAL 02-12-1997 Fl
STRAIGHT RENEWAL 01-25-1996 Fl
STRAIGHT RENEWAL 02-01-1995 Fl
!STRAIGHT RENEWAL 01-27-1994 Fl
!STRAIGHT RENEWAL 02-10-1993 Fl

-

!STRAIGHT RENEWAL 02-03-1992 Fl
-

JAMENDED RENEWAL 01-03-1991 Fl
-

STRAIGHT RENEWAL 02-06-1990 Fl
!AMENDED RENEWAL 02-01-1989 Fl
,:,TRAIGHT RENEWAL 01-20-1988 Fl
AMENDED RENEWAL 01-28-1987 Fl
!AMENDED RENEWAL 02-04-1986 Fl
!STRAIGHT RENEWAL 02-26-1985 - Fl

-

STRAIGHT RENEWAL 03-15-1984 Fl
- - = -

About Us I Announcements I Laws & Rules I Feedback
Policy [ SOS Home [ Ore gon Blue B00k 1 Oregon.g9¥

For comments or suggestions regarding the operation of this site .
please contact : corporationd ivision@sos oregon.go¥
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Until a change is requested all
tax statementsare to be sent to:
Propcny I - No Change
Property 2 -No Change

Consideration:Other

Lane County Clerk
L.ane County Deeds and Records

IIIIIIII I Ill Ill lllllllllll lllllllllJIIII IIII II ] s.s
eo133655120120es4s3see4oo"" 4/13/2012 11:I7:37 A/
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$20.00 $11.00 $16.00 $10.00

DECLARATION OF PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT DEED
(CORRECTION)

Prindel Creek Farm Inc., is the record ownerof"Propcrty I" and "Property 2"; all in Lane County, Slate ofOregon,
and is selling forth this declaration to set an adjusted property line between I.he properties noted, the final configuration of
the Properties arc described below, in compliance with LaneCode and the provisions ofORS 92.190(4). This document
is being recorded to correct the description ofPropcrh· l & Property 2 in Document Number212-045281

Property 1:

Aportion ofthat property described in Statutory Worrnnty Deed 1274R Rec. #8345074, Lane Cou.nty Oregon
Deed Records, being more particularly described as follows:

TheNorthwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter ofSection 27, Township 15 South, Range 9 West of the
Willamette Meridian. Except that portion conveyed to Lane County, Oregon by instrument recorded April 1,
1954, Receipt No. 26520, Lane County Oregon Deed Records, in Lane County, Oregon.

AJso: That portion of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter ofSection 22, Township 15 South,
Range 9 West of the Willamette Meridian l_ying Westerly of the County Road in Lane County. Oregon.

Property 2:

Aportion of that property described in Statutory Warranty Deed 1274R Rec. #8345074, l..nnc County Oregon
Deed Records, being more particularly described as follows:

The Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Northwest QUJlrter of th.eSouthwest Quarter of
Section 27, Township 15 South, Range 9 West of the Willamette Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon;

Except that portion conveyed to Lane County, Oregon by instrument recorded April 1, 1954, Receipt No.
26520, Lane County Oregon Deed Records. in Lane County, Oregon.

Property Line Adjustment:

Following this property line adjus1rucnt, the description ofProperty I i.s described as "New Property I," the
description ofProperty 2 is described as "New Property 2." The description of the adjusted line is underlined
within each description anddepictcd on ollachcd Exhibit "A".

NewProperty 1:

That portion ofthe Northwest QuarterofSection 27, Township 15 South, Range 9Wcs1 of the Willamette
Meridian being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on_theWest ling ofaid Section 27 said point being 30,0 feet South of the_North_l/I6
Comer on saidWestline; thence South along saidWest tine 725,00 feet; henccEL637.77fcL to the Eastlincof thc
West Halfof the Southwest Ouaner of the Northwest Quarter ofsaid Section 27: thence North along said_East line
725.06_feet (oa pointEastof the Point ofBeginning;: thenceWc_64702 fcCLto_the Point of Beginning. containing
I0.7 acres more or less.

New Property 2:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter ofthe Southwest QuarterofSection 22,Township 15 South. Rangc 9
West of the Willamette Meridian Lying Westerly of the County Road in l...nne County,Oregon.

AterRecording RectumTo:
EGR & Associates Inc.
2S3S B Proiric Rd.
Eugene, 0R 97402 ge 1 of2



-----·---------------.......-----------,----- ~•

Declaration ofPro pertyLinc Adjustment Prindel Creek Far (cont inu ed)

e l

Also:
TheWest Half of the Northwest Quarter and the Northwest Quarter or tJ1c Southwest Qunrter ofSection 27,

Township 15 South, Range 9 West or the Willamette Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon;
Except thnt portion conveyed to Lane County, Oregon by instrument recorded April 1, 1954, Receipt No.

26520, Lane County Oregon Deed Records, in Lane County, Oregon.

Also Except
Tha t portion ofthe Northwest Quarter ofSection 27,Township 15 South, Range 9 West of the Willamette

Meridian being more part icularly described as follows:
Beginning.at a pointon the West line ofsid Section 27 said point being 300,00 feet Southofthe North 1/16

Corner on said West line: thence South along snid West line 725.00 foet; then.cc East 637.77 feet to the East line of the
West Halfof the Southwest Quarter or the Southwest Quarter ofsaid Section 27: thence North along said East line
725.06 feet to a point East of the Point ofBeginning: thenceWest 647.02 feet to the Point orBeginning, containing
10.7 acres more or less.

This adjustment is subject to and excepts any rights of the public in streets, roads and highways.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336
AND SECTIONS S TO 11,CHAPTER424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OFTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING
OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEETITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE
UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN
ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OFTHE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. AND TO
INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300,
195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER424, OREGON LAWS2007, AND
SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have causcd this instrument to be executed this /t'.4'~ day of

State ofOregon )
County ofa4noon)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this tOT~ay of ~ C em /Jc.Ju 2012, by
Danie! Dillon, President ofPrindel Creek Farm Inc.

-

OfFICW. SEAL
JULIE A HANRAHAN
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

PLA6325-12-p5 COMM4S9ION NO. 458703
MVCOMMISSION EXPIRESJUNE20, 2015

Og Q.'Ea»a/an
Notary Public
My commission cxpires:_e [2o/2ors

' Pg2of2
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Western T1lle&Escrow

Parcel ID: 0024412,4162135,4200810,4223259

Site Address: 95508 Five Rivers Rd
Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customersmake no representations,
warranties or conditions, expres_s or lmplle_d, as to the ac;curacy or
completeness of information contained In this report.
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FRENCH Kim RWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Sally Houck <shouck@peak.org>
Friday, September 29, 2023 2:10 PM
FRENCH Kim R WRD
Sally Houck
Agreement to Draft

I You don't often get email from shouck@peak.org. Learn why this is important
September 28, 2023

To: Kim French
Re: Transfer Application T-13871, Lane County

I have read the Draft ofthe Preliminary Determination lo transfer 3.0 acres ofwater rights from Prindel Creek Farmto property owned
by me at 121 E Crab Creek Rd, Tidewater, OR.

I agree to the proposed changes and conditions.

Sally Houck
121 E Crab Creek Rd
Tidewater, Or 97390
shouck@peak.org
541-528-3202

1



Oregon

September 19, 2023

VIA E-MAIL

Applicant

SALLY HOUCK
121 CRAB CREEK ROAD
TIDEWATER, OR 97390

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 SummerStNE, Suite A

Salem,OR 97301
Phone503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Reference: Water Right Transfer Application T-13871

Yourwater right transfer is in the first of three phases of processing. Enclosed is a draft of the
Department's Preliminary Determination regarding Transfer Application T-13871. The document
reflects the Department's conclusion that, based onthe information currently available, the
transferwill be approved. Your response and submittal of the items outlined below are required
by October 19, 2023.

Required items needing your immediate attention:

1. Please carefully review the Draft Preliminary Determination to verify that it accurately reflects
the changes you intend to make and to become familiar with the proposed conditions.

2. Respond in writing by October 19, 2023, withacknowledgement that you agree to the
proposed action and conditions.

3. If you find any errors, please let me know.

4. REQUIRED: You must submit a Report of Ownership for the lands where the water right is
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). This report:

a) Must be prepared by a title company;

b) Shall include a "prepared by'' statement and the date the title company prepared the
report printed on the cover sheet;

c) Must:
i. Be prepared no earlier than 3 months prior to the date of issuance of the Draft

Preliminary Determination showing current ownership; OR
ii. Be prepared within 3 months ofthe date the water right conveyance agreement was

recorded; OR
iii. Show ownership for the FROM land at the time a water right conveyance agreement

was recorded.

Ifwater right conveyance agreements are involved, it Is helpful to provide copies of
those agreements along with the Report ofOwnership.



IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly understand the date that the title
company prepared the Report of Ownership, the title company must indicate/state the
date that they prepared the report on the coversheet and/or first page of the report.

d) Must include a list of owners at the time the report was generated; AND

e) Must include a legal description ofthe propertywhere the water right to be transferred is
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands).

5. You must provide a notarized statement of consent signed by any landowner listed in the
Report of Ownership who is not already included in the transfer application. The
Department's statement of consent form (Consent By Deeded Landowner) is available at:
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/WRDFormsPDF/consent to transfer form.pdf

6. Notice ofthis transfer will need to be published in a newspaper with general circulation in the
area where the water rights are currently located. You will be responsible for the charges.

Conditions ofyour water right...

The Watermaster has required a water measurement device at the new diversion point prior to
diversion of water. Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional
information or approval of the required (or alternate) device.

This transfer will require installation of a fish screen at the new diversion point prior to diversion
of water. You may not divert water prior to installation and approval of the fish screen by the
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW). You maywish to contact the ODFWstaff person
listed on the enclosed contact sheet for more information about the screen and to determine a
reasonable timeline.

Please note the proposed date bywhich all conditions must be met: October 1, 2024. If the
required completion date is insufficient to comply with any of the conditions, you may request
more time, at no cost to you, during this stage of processing. Please let me know by the
comment deadline if you will need more time and explain the reasons why.

What happens next...
Once the Preliminary Determination is issued a publication period is required. Because there is
more than mile between the new and the authorized point of diversion, the Department will
publish notice of the transfer in a local newspaper having a general circulation in the area of the
water right at least once per week for two consecutive weeks. You are responsible for sending
a check to cover the cost of publication prior to the issuance of the Preliminary Determination
and publication of notice. As outlined in OAR 690-380-4020(3), publication costs include both
the direct cost of the notice and indirect processing costs (not to exceed 20% ofthe direct
costs).

Issuance of the Preliminary Determination will occur shortly after we receive:

1. Your written response to the conditions and proposed action in the Draft Preliminary
Determination (e-mail is acceptable); and

Page 2 of3
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2. The Report of Ownership, including affidavits of consent from any landowners shown in the
ownership report who have not signed the transfer application. The title companymust
indicate/state the date that they prepared the ownership report on the coversheet and/or first
page of the report.

If we do not receive the items listed above by October 19, 2023, a Preliminary Determination
may be issued denying the application as incomplete.

Please don't hesitate to contact me at 503 979-9607 or Kim.R.French@water.oregon.gov if I may
be ofassistance.

Sincerely,o«.
Kim French
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application file T-13871
Nikki M. Hendricks, District 1 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Timothy Fassbender, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail}

encs
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BEFORETHEWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE·

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13871, LaneCounty DRAFT

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OFA CHANGE IN
POINT OF DIVERSION AND A CHANGE IN
'PLACE OF USE

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (0RS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right
holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use
authorized underan existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 690,
Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for
evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant
SALLY HOUCK
121 CRAB CREEK ROAD
TIDEWATER, OR 97390

Findings of Fact

1. On December 6, 2021, SALLYHOUCK filed an application to change the point of diversion
and to change the place of use under Certificate 49512. The Department assigned the
application number T-13871.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on December 14, 2021, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate:

Use:
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

T-13871.krf

49512 in the nameof PRINDELCREEK FARM INC. (perfected under Permit
$-38387)
IRRIGATION OF 3.0ACRES
JULY 9, 1973
0.04 CUBIC FOOT PERSECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with! the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited
to ONE-EIGHTIETHof onecubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to

Page 1 of4



Source:

exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year.
FIVE RIVERS, a tributary of ALSEA RIVER

Authorized Points of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

15 S 9W WM 22 swsw NO. 1- 50 FEET NORTH AND800 FEET EAST
FROMTHE NWCORNEROF SECTION 27

15 S 9W WM 27 SWNW NO. 2-1380 FEETSOUTH AND980 FEET EAST
FROMTHE NW CORNER OF SECTION 27

r NO. 3-2330 FEETSOUTH AND520 FEET EAST15S 9W WM 27 SWNW FROM THE NWCORNER OF SECTION 27

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I 0-0 I Acres
15S I 9 W I WM I 27 J SWNW I 3.0

4. Transfer Application T-13871 proposes to move the authorized point of diversion
approximately 7.0 miles downstream to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

15 S 9W WM 6 SE SW NEW POD- 1314 FEETNORTH AND 1709 FEET
EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 6

-

5. Transfer Application T-13871 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I 0-0 I Acres
15 S I 9W I WM I 6 I SESW I 3.0

6. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screening
and/or by-pass device is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from
entering the diversion and/or safely transport fish back to the body of water from which
the fish were diverted and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate
fish screening and/or by-pass device. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost share
fund

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2), 690-380-2110(2), and 690­
380-2200]

7. Water has been used within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer Application
T-13871 according to the terms and conditions of the right. There is no information in the
record that would demonstrate that the right is subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer
Application T-13871.

T-13871.krf Page 2 of4



9. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in OR_$ 540.505{4) and 0AR 690-380­
0100(14).

10. The proposed point of diversion diverts water from the same source of surface water as
the authorized point of diversion, as required by0AR 690-380-2110(2).

11. The proposed changes, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the right.

12. The proposed changes, as conditioned, would not result in injury to other existing water
right.

13. All other application requirements are met.

Determination and Proposed Action

The change in point of diversion and place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-13871
appears to be consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and 0AR 690-380­
5000. If protests are not filed pursuant to 0AR 690-380-4030, the transfer application will be
approved.

IfTransferApplication T-13871 is approved, thefinal order will include thefollowing:

1. The change in point ofdiversion and place ofuseproposed in Transfer Application T-13871
is approved.

2. The right to the use ofthe water is restricted to beneficial use at the placeof use described
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 49512 and any
related decree.

3. Approval ofthis transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person's propertyfor purposes ofaccessing the new point ofdiversion and
the newplace ofuse.

4. Water right Certificate 49512 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that
portion ofthe rightnot affected by this transfer.

5. The quantity ofwater diverted at the new point ofdiversion (New POD) shall notexceed the
quantity ofwater lawfullyavailable at the original point ofdiversion (NO. 1, NO. 2 and NO.
3).

6. Water shall be acquiredfrom the same source ofsurface water as the original point of
diversion.

7. Theformer place ofuse ofthe transferred right shall no longer receive water under the
right.

T-13871.krf Page 3 of 4



8. Water Use Measurement Condition:
a. Beforewater usemaybegin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flowmeter, or, with prior approval ofthe Director, another suitable measuring
device, at each new point ofdiversion with the exception that water rights issued to
the Bureau ofReclamation, or an irrigation district (or similar entity) are notsubject
to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working
order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located
within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

9. Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install afish screening and/or by-pass device,
as appropriate, at the new pointofdiversion consistent with the Oregon Department ofFish
and Wildlife's (ODFW) design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the water
user shall obtain written approvalfrom ODFW that the required screen and/or by-pass
device meets ODFW's criteria. Prior to submitting a Claim ofBeneficial Use, the water user
must obtain written approvalfrom ODFW that the required screening and/or by-pass
device was installed to the state's criteria. The water user shall maintain and operate the
fish screen and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the point ofdiversion consistent with
ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. ·

10. Full beneficial use ofthe water shall be made, consistent with theterms ofthis order, on or
before October 1, 2024. A Claim ofBeneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadlinefor completion ofthe changes andfull beneficial use ofthe water.

11. After satisfactory proofofbeneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on

D RAFT
Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
OregonWater Resources Department

This draft Preliminary Determination was prepared by Kim French. Ifyou have questions about the
information In this document, you may reach me at503 979-9607 or Kim.R.F(ench@water.oregon.gov.

T-13871.krf Page 4 of 4
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wlMeraster Review Form

Watermaster Review form:
Water Right Transfer

TransferApplication

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13871

Applicant Name: Sally Houck

Review Due Date: 01/12/2022

roosea choses: [Z]eov []eoo [eoA [Juste []or

Reviewer(s): Nikki Hendricks Date of Review: 01/05/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? I✓ I Yes D No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:
lnstream water water rights regulated to Alsea flows.

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

[]ves [] o []Records not avate.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)
was/were maximized? [_] Yves [/] No It"Yes", explain:

POD and POU are moving downstream.

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form
•,' tTransfer Application

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

[Z] N/A

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old
and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

[ZJ N/A

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:
[/] N/A would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with
OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water

from the same source? D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

[]ves []o 1rves, eta:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: I✓ IN/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



•
wrmaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

l✓I Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? !✓Ives D No If "No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? [/[ves D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

[]ves [[]o "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? I✓ I Yes D No If "No", explain:

No inspections made.

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

[]ves [{]No r"es, ex«tam:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

0 Yes l✓I No If "Yes", explain:

Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form
a.

TransferApplican

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves []o Yves",evtsi:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [_] No [/ Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

□
0

□

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter,

or, with prior approval of the Director, anothersuitable measuring device, □ at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation
[ with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or an irrigation
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water usershall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoirwater use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staffqaqes*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, thatmeasure the entire
range andstage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, ifthe reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waivermay be obtained, ifin the judgment of the Director, the installation ofweirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor
□□

Weir
Parshall Flume

Other:

□□□

The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

TACS Page 4 of5 Last revised May 2019



Wtermaster Review Form TransferApplication

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for theApplicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T. 13871

] In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

D ateach point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR

Z0 ateach new pointofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Nikki Hendricks

District: 1

Address: 4000 Blimp Blvd ste 400

City/State/Zip: Tillamook, OR 97141

Phone: 503-815-1967

Email: Nikki.M.Hendricks@water.oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill outandmail theform below to theSalem office.

kk¥¥kk¥¥¥¥¥kk¥¥#¥kk¥#¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥kkk#¥k#¥k¥¥¥k¥#¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥¥k¥¥#¥kko#¥¥k#¥¥¥k¥¥kk¥¥kkk

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or ofter a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use ofthe following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

Ifthis form is used for approval ofan alternative measurementdevice, it mustbe mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, 0R 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of5 Last revised May 2019



Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife
Water Right and Diversion Transfer Comment Form

(ODFprovides to RDso that RDcan makefindings according tostatutory requirements.)

Reference Transfer#: T-13871 Date of review: 2/1/21

A. Please check box ifyou believe there is apotentialfor injury to an instream water right.
D The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) believes this proposed transfer may
injure an instream water right(s) on [stream], tributary tobecause
(Please attach any available supporting information.)

Note: This will prompt WRD to make a detennination whether the transferwill injure an instream water right.
(ORDmakes thedetermination ofinjury to a water right, while ODFW's role is to raise concerns, and to evaluate
proposedmitigation andnet benefit to the resource ifORD consents to injury ofan instream water right.)

B. Please check one ofthefollowingfive boxes relatedtofish screen requirementspursuant to
ORS 540.525 or 540.532:

D 1. Screen Maintain
[Select this option ifthe new Point ofDiversion (POD) requires afish screen and is currently
equippedwith an appropriatefish screen that will still be in compliance ifthe transferredwater
is divertedfrom this POD.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding ofFact: The Oregon Department offish and Wildlife has determined that a fish screen is necessary at the
new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is currently equipped with
an appropriate fish screen.
Condition: The water user shall operate and maintain an approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion. If
Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW) determines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with thewater user to meet ODFW standards, ODFWmay request that OWRD regulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

] 2. Screen Now
[Option 2 shouldgenerally be selectediflistedfish species arepresent at the point ofdiversion
and/or the originatingwater right diversion is currently screened. IfOption 2 is selected,
provide contact information on the "FishScreeningandPassage Information"sheet. The new
diversion may be eligiblefor cost-share.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding offact: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost-share funds.
Condition: Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install an approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion
and shall provide to the OWRD a written statement from Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) that the
installed screen meets the state's criteria, or that ODFWhas determined a screen is not necessary.
The water user shall operate and maintain the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion consistent with ODFW's
operational and maintenance standards. IRODFW determines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFWstandards, ODFWmay requestthat OWRDregulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

Please return all 3pages to: Transfers Section, Water Resources Department,
725SummerSt. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266

The electronic version ofthis form is available at: http://wwwl.wrd.state.or.us/msword/ODFWScrecn.doc. 71112012 .Pose 1



[] 3. screen 2 Year
[Option 3 may be checked ifthe change isfrom an unscreened diversion to a HISTORICPOD or
an existing POD in usefor another water right, and cosl-sharefunds are not currently available.
It shouldNOT be checked if/isledfish species arepresent at thepoint ofdiversion, the
originating water right diversion is screened, cost-sharefunds are currently available, or the
diversion is not eligiblefor ODFW's cost-shareprogram. Please provide contact information on
the "Fish Screening andPassage Information" sheet.] Ifextraordinary circumstances are
present, please explain.:
Note: This option will yield the following:

Finding of Fact: The Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW) bas determined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. Listed fish species are not present atthe pointof diversion, the
originating water right diversion is not screened, cost-share funds are not currently available, and the proposed
diversion may be eligible for ODF's cost-share program. Agrace period of two years is appropriate until such
time as cost-share funds become available to assist in the construction ofa fish screen. Ifcost-share funds do not
become available, the water user must screen within the indicated time period regardless of the availability of cost­
share funding.

Condition: By October I, 20_ [Within two years after the date ofthis order] the water user shall install an
approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion. The water user may withdrawwater at the new point ofdiversion
without a screen until October 1, 20_. The water user shall provide to OWRD a written statement from Oregon
Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) that the installed screenmeets the state's criteria, or thatODFW has
determined a screen is not necessary.
The water user shall maintain and operate the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion consistentwith ODFW's
operational and maintenance standards. lfQDFW determines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with the water user to meetODFW standards, ODFWmay request that OWRD regulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

D 4. Screen Future
[Use this option iffish are not currentlypresent, but mightpossibly be at somefuture time.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding ofFact: The Oregon Departmentoffish and Wildlife has determined that the diversion is not currently
equipped with an appropriate fish screen, but a fish screen may be required in the future at the new pointof
diversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion.

Condition: The Oregon DepartmentofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) may require the water user to install an approved
fish screen at the newpoint ofdiversion within one year after receiving written notification that a fish screen is
required. Once installed the water user shall maintain and operate the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion
according to ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. IfODFW determines the screen is not functioning
properly, and is unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that
OWRD regulate the use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning
properly.

(541) 315-6222
Phone

SW Hydro Coordinator
Title

5. No Screen Needed
[Check this box iffish are not currentlypresent, and are not expected in thefuture.]

%%­
Signature

Jason Brandt
Printed Name

□
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Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife
Additional Fish Screening and Passage Information for the Applicant

(To be completed by ODFWforRD to provide to the applicant.)

Transfer #: T-13871

The applicant should be aware that fish screening and passage may be required
for certain changes in point of diversion if the boxes below are checked.

] Fis screening is required as a condition of this transfer. The fish screen must meet ODFW's
design, construction, operational and maintenance standards.

Pursuant to ORS 498.306, cost-share funds may be available to assist in the installation of
fish screening.

The applicant should contact the ODFW staffmember below to obtain additional
information on the design, construction, operational, and maintenance standards for the fish
screen and to obtain information about ODFW's cost-sharing program for screening. Prior
to installation, the water user must obtain written approval from ODFW that the
required screen meets ODFW's criteria.

ODFW staffname: Hilary Doulos

Address: 3561 Klindt Dr

City/State/Zip: The Dalles. OR 97058

Phone: (541) 296-8026

Tis transfer may trigger requirements for fish passage under ORS 509.585 because a new
point of diversionwill be constructed, an existingpoint of diversion's capacitywill be
increased, or an existing point of diversion will be abandoned. The applicant should contact
the ODFW staffmember below for a determination of whether native migratory fish are or
were present at the applicable location, which will determine whether fish passage must be
addressed.

ODFW staffname: Jason Brandt

Address: 4192 North Umpqua Highway

City/State/Zip: Roseburg. OR97470

Phone: (541) 3 15-6222

ODFW/RDPOD Transfer Comment Form 7/12012 Page 3



INVOICE#
725 Summer SL N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lax)

,,
+ «4

STATEOF OREGON
d

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

137017RECEIPT II

CHM:Y3ZJ O□THER: (IDENTIFY)
TOTAL REC'D

---------

RECEIVED FROM:&frtrr-­
BY:

CASH:

□

APPLICATION

TRANSFER

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRDMISC CASH ACCT
0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni WaterMgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water__

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

LICENSE FEE
$

$

s

LI
tJ
ncoRFEE
$

EXAM FEE
$ 0202

$ 0204

. /){)
$ 0219

0220

MISCELLANEOUS 1/J;II lJ
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSITLIAB. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSIONOF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER
0203 GROUNDWATER·

0205 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. STARTFEE
0211

0210

WELL CONSTSTARTFEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY
0233

0231

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY
POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWJWRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

LICNUMBER

I I ls1-------11..______,11 s
}=

TREASURY OTHER/RQX
FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II _

DESCRIPTION _

17017 ...El.,
Distribution -Whi te Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal. Blue Copy- File, Bull Copy- Fiscal



Application for
Permanent Water Right Transfer
Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONa
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/WRD

RECEIVE

This transferapplication will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required
attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

DEC O' 6 2021

OWRD
Part 1 -Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2-Completed TransferApplication Map Checklist.
Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
Part 5-Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: 49512

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transferapplication is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:
Completed TransferApplication Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s} (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)
Supplemental Form D-For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

IZJ D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (orsigned land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required ifwater is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a} a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

D cg) N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

D cg) N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water
source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

53
1

63
IZl
d

Check all items included with this application. (N/A= Not Applicable)

Revised 7/1/2

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Evidence ofUse Form notenclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required Part__ ls incomplete

Other/Explanation{}-'[{
Staff: Date:__J=--±fa____

TACS



Part 2 of 5 - Transfer Application Map

RECEIVED
EC 0 6 2021

Your transferapplication will be returned if anyof the map requirements listed bel6QB[Bkt met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.
If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
The size of the map can be 8x11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale ofthe map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch= 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map {the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

cg] Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

cg] Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

cg] Major water delivery system features from the point{s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

~ Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

[] []N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
eachquarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

~ Existing point{s) of diversion or well{s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

[] [] N/ lf you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example -- 42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example - 42.53764°).

1 [JNnA

13871
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Part 3 of5 - Fee Worksheet

D

21

FEEWORKSHEETfr PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)
1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1/ $1,360

Types of change proposed:

[] Place of Use []character of Use ~ Point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked= 2 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 1 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) ) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) ) ) ) ) ) 2 $1,090
Number of water rights included in transfer1(3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0(3b) Ifonly one water right this will be 0

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
[] No: enter o [_] Yes: enter $480 for the 1"well to be added or changed (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
[ No: enter o 0 Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 (4b)

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter» )) )) )) )) 9) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 0
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use? F ECEIVED No: enter O on line 5
[]Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below):.03(5a) Jc 06 2

Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: -0.96 (Sb)
If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) OREIf Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc) and multiply

5 Sc by $410, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) 9) ) )) )) )) ) ) ) )) )) 9) ) » ) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )))))))))) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $2,450

Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the OregonWatershed Enhancement Board

(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?

I []endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
7 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7 » ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 $2,450
*Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); tlien multiply by the number
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 acx0.0125
cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included In the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. {In this example, blank5a would be only0.56
cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank5b would be O and Line 5 would then also become OJ.

3871

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION

1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00
Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b)_ifonly one well this will be O

·2 Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) ) ) )) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) Fee for Substitution: 3

1
Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 3 of9 TACS



Part 4 of 5- Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

Sally Houck 541-528-3202
ADDRESS FAX NO.

121 Crab Creek Road
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Tidewater OR 97390 shouck@peak.org
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THEFINAL ORDER DOCUMENTSWILLALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

H. Timothy Fassbender, PLS, CWRE 541-485-3136 541-913-0216
ADDRESS FAX NO.

2896 Sarah Lane
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Eugene OR 97408 htimfass@aol.com -
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
I am applying for this transfer in order to irrigate three acres of commercial crops.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Check One Box
~ By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt ofthe draft preliminarydetermination and prior to

Departmentapproval ofthe transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 69,0-380-4010(5); OR

D I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in 0RS540.510(3)(b) and thatthe right is in the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

D I affirm the applicant is an entitywith the authority to condemn propertyand is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

RECEIVED

0EC 0 6 2021

OWRD

13871
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/l-3o-a
Date

Sally Houck
Print Name (and Title if applicable)

By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:

o Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: Newport News times.

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

o Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right (0AR 690-380-6010).

o Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in 0RS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error
of the Department.

I (we) affirm that the inform tion contained in this application is true and accurate.

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
tocate@? [ Yes []No

IfNO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses)from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the
water right(s) wereconveyed.

Check thefollowing boxes that apply:
me applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be
sent to the applicant.

] Te receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

[gJ Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold?D Yes [g] No

RECEIVED

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for
at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

DEC 06 2021
-

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT No.V\
Sally Houck 541-528-3202
ADDRESS FAX NO.

121 Crab Creek Road
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Tidewater OR 97390 shouck@peak.org

Describe any special ownership circumstances:

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: 0 Applicant [] Receiving Landowner

RD
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D Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

CITY STATE I ZIP

[] Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement orother
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

CITY

I ENTIT'< NAME

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Lincoln County 225 W. Olive Street
CITY STATE I ZIP
Newport OR 97365

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

CITY

I '""'" NAME

RECEIVED

DEC 06 2021

OWRD

13871
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RECEIVED
DEC O 6 2021

Part 5 of 5- Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 0.03 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Pipeline with sprinklers

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax

POD/POA Is this POD/POA If POA, OWRD Lot, Measured DistancesAuthorized on Well Log ID#Name or DLC (from a recognizedthe Certificate or (orWell ID Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ orNumber is it Proposed? Tag# L-_) survey corner)
Gov't

±- ~ Lot -. -
NEW POD

[] Authorized
NA 15 s 9 w 6 SE SW 201

1314' N. & 1709 E. OF SW
[Q Proposed COR. SEC. 6

POD 3
[Q Authorized

NA 15 s 9 w 27 SW NW 100
2330' S & 520' E. FROM

[]Proposed NW COR. SEC. 27

[Authorized

[] Proposed
- - -

0 Authorized
~

[] Proposed
-

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

..... ~ Place of Use (POU) □ Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

$ □ Character of Use (USE) □ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

J
~ Point of Diversion (POD) □ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)"% □ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) □ Substitution (SUB)

□ Surface Water POD to Ground Water □ Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

3o Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

13871
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask forTransferStaff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 49512
List the change proposed for the acreage in each • If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion ofthe water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.
= "CODES" from POD(s)/

Gvt Type of USE POD(s) or
previous Gvt POA(s) to

Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Tax Lot Lot or Acres listed on
POA(s) (name Priority

page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax Lot Lot or Acres New Type of be used
Priority

or number Date USE Date
DLC Certificate from Table 1)

DLC (from

- Table 1) II- - .... -
- EXAMPLE a II

s]s
I - It

2 E 15 NE NW 100, 15.0 Irrigation
POD #1 POD

1901 I POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD #5 1901
- #2 i -

f-

2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 5.0 POD #G 1901-
NEW II

15 S 9 w 27 SW NW 100 3.0 IRRIGATION Pod 3 1980 POU/POD 15 s 9 w 6 201 3.0 POD 2021

[l

c--.. ,_--
I

TOTAL ACRES: 3.0 TOTAL ACRES: 3.0

Additional remarks: _

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 8 of 9 TACS
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Certificate #
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes [] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: _

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an Irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate#
Surface water primary Certificate #=

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well{s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. Forproposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well{s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point{s) of appropriation {POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or lswel l
Ifan existing Perforated Staticwater Source Well-specific

Authorized already
well: Total well Casing

Casing Seal
or screened level of

aquifer rate (cis or
POA built?

OWRDWell depth Diameter
Interva ls depth(s) Intervals completed

(sand, gravel, gpm). Ifless
Name or (Yesor No) ID Tag No. (feet) (Intervals) (in feet) well basalt, etc.) than full rate
Number L- (in feet) of water right

13871

OWRD

DEC 06 2021
RECEIVED
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Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONga
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages ifyou need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon

County of LANE)
ss

RECEIVED
DEC 0 6 2021

ORD

I, CAROLYN SMYTH FOR PRINDEL CREEK FARM INC., in my capacity as OWNER,

mailing address 95520 E. FIVE RIVERS RD, TIDEWATER, OR 97390

telephone number (541)528-3330, beingfirst duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of thewater right is based on (check one):

[] Personal observation D Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

] water was used duringthe previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 49512; OR

[ZI My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec ¼ ¼
Gov't Lot Acres
or DLC (ifapplicable)

49512 15 s 9 w WM 27 NW SW 14.8

OR

O Confirming Certificate# has been issued within the past five years; OR

D Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some timewithin the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instre·am.); OR

O Thewater right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for mbr}}d] 1
10 years for Certificate#__(For Historic POD/POATransfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS, PASTURE

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Date

RECEIVED
06 2021

ORD
Signed and swornto (or affirmed) beforeme this '30_ day of\],202)_

OFFICIAL STAMP
LEAH JONELLE HUNTER

NOTARYPUBLIC· OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1012736

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY31, 2025 r corrosion ores/'la4 31, 209

Supporting Documents Examples
- -

D Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water rightcertificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
D Copies of receipts from sales of Irrigated crops o Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

o Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops
o Farmers Co-op sales receipt

D Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation C, District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofother water suppliers o Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

o Beneficial use reports from district
o IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report
o Agricultural Stabilization Plan
o CREP Report

cg] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

Ifthe photograph does not printwith a "date stamp" or
withoutthe source being identified, the date ofthe photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us I

I

Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer -www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

13871
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Application for
Water Right Transfer

OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Consent by Deeded Landowner

State of Oregon

County of Lane
)ss
)

RECEIVED
DEC 06 2021

OWRD
I Carolyn Smyth for Prindel Creek_Farm,Inc. in my/our capacity as Owner,

mailing address 95520 Five Rivers Road, Tidewater, OR 97390,

telephone number 541-528-3330, duly sworn depose and say that I/We

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 49512

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-)
(transfer number, ifknown)

submitted by Sally Houck

on the property in tax lot number(s) 15-09-06-00-00201,

Section 6 Township 15 S North/South Range 9 W East/West, W.M.,

l1-30-2-]
Date

located at 121 Crab Creek Road, Tidewater, OR 97390
(site address)el, Ch5y

Signature of Affiant

Signature of Affiant Date

OFFICIAL STAMP
LEAH JONELLE HUNTER

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1012736

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2025

,2021_

13871
Revised 7/1/2021



RECEIVED

Land Use
Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrdstate.or.us

Applicant(s): Sally Houck

Mailing Address: 121 Crab Creek Rd

City: Tidewater State: OR Zip Code: 9739_9

DEC 06 2021

OWRD
Daytime Phone: 541-528-3202

­
Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot# Plan Designation (e.g.. Water to be: Proposed Land

Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

15S 9W 6 SE/SW 201 AC 0 Diverted 0 Conveyed [] used CROES
- -

0 Divcncd 0 Conveyed D Used-- -- -- -- -- -- - --
G ­

[]Diverted 0 Conveyed D Used-- -- -- -- -- -- --­0 Oivcncd [I conveyed 0 Used-- -- -- -- -- -- --

A. Land and Location
Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses wi thin irrigation districts may substituteexisting and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

List all counties and cities where water is ro osed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or develo cd:
Lincoln

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filed with the-Water Resources Department:
0 Permit to Use or StoreWater t8) Water Right Transfer
O Limited Water Use License O Allocation ofConserved Water

0 Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
0 Exchange ofWater

Source ofwater: 0 Reservoir/Pond 0Ground Water t8J Surface Water (name) FIVE RIVERS

0 Domestic for household(s)
[] oer

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 0.03

Intended use ofwater: [8] Irrigation
D Municipal

1.81 cubic feet per second

D Commercial D Industrial
D Quasi-Municipal []Instream

0 gallons per minute 0 acrc-foet

Briefl describe:
Transfer a portion of Water Right Cert 49512 (3 acres) toJisted property for crop irrigation

2
--··-----·--------·--------------·· -------- ----------------------~--------·-------···--·----------·-----·---·----·-----·------- -------------~-~-•..L'~

Note to applicant: lfthe Land Use lnfomrntion F0m1 cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt al the bottom oflhe next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

Sec bottom ofPage 3. ---+

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Intonation Form- Page2 0f3 WR/ FS



MAR-i-2021 22:27 FROM: TQ:5412656945

Attachment 2: LandUse Information Form

For Local Government Use Only
Tho following scction must bc completc:tl by a plnnnlng official from cach county and city listed unless the project will be
located cotiroly within the city limits. In that casc, only the city planning agcocymust completo this form. This deals only
with tho local land ut1e plan. Do not include opprovul for activities such asbuilding or grading permits.

Land uses to be scrvod by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) re allowedoutright orare not
regulatedby your comprehensiveplllll. Cito opplicablc ordln.o.ncc section(11): lCCr f.1,I 11 i 1· l ;7.[ ·

D Land uses to be served by tho proposedwater uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary lond use
approvals es listed in the toblo below. (Plcso attach docwncnt.ation ofappllcablc lond use opprovnls which have
already been obtained. Record ofAction/lwid usedecision 1111d accompanying findings are sufficient.) Ifpprovals
bavebeen obt.lJned bot all appeal perlodl have not ended. check "Bein& punoed."

1)'pc orLmd UfOAppT(mllNocdod
(o.a,, pla.o 1111\C1Ulm,,n111, rc:zonet,
conditioral-use atc.

Cite Mos Significant,Applicable Pln

Policies &: Ordinrco SectionReferenca

DEC O 3 2021

OW D

0ObbJr,od □Dom,Pumlod□ Dc:ulod □ NU! O.lna l'lml<ld

0 Obtainod O lk!naPurluod
D Dmiod Cl Noi 9cbiaPunuacl
0 Oblolnod O Bola.a PunllOd
D Denied [Noa Belg Pura»d

0 Ob!l.!zll!d D BeingPurred□O..,iod C NOlOoinl l'ln\aod

D] Oabed DJ pig Purred
0Dallod O NdBoill; l'llnood

Local govemmonts arc invitcd to express special land use conccms or mo.kcm:ommendations to theWater Resources
Department rcgnrding this proposed use ofWBICT below, or on a gcpe.rate sheet.

SIGNATUR.S

TITLB:

Note to local government representative: Please complete this formor sign the receipt belowand return it to the applicant. If
you sign the receipt, you wtll hove 30 doys from theWater Resources Depurtment's notice dote to return tho complctcd Land
Use 111formation Form orWRDmay prcBUmc lho Land u&c l1890C iotcdwith the proposed use ofwnter is compatible with local
comprchcnsivc plans.

.>
Rocglptfor Request for L,and Ugo lnformatlon

Applicant name:--------------------------------
City or County: Stuff'contnct: _

Slgnnture: Phone: Dntc: _

Land Use Information Fonn
Page 1 of3



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

Check the Certificate(s) in WRIS Transfer# T- 12387l
Checkedy [,22 Supplemental @ er;> APODType of Change(s) Substitution
Date- /2g-202£ to Primary

Fee Received: Proposed:
Surfaceto

2460,°2 Markthe Proposed Changes GovAction Ground USE POA APOA

Calculated Fee: - Howmanyrights tobe Transferred?
-

2454,29 - ,.___, - --'- - - - .. _,_,::, _·,,,. :. Certificate ti /16517 - -

AdditionalObservations:

If OK and complete, check boxto the left; if NOT, fill in.

0 1. Is applicant information complete? Have all applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If no, what is missing? Whose signature is missing? _

cg' 2. oo·es applicant indicate the place of use is in or near an irrigation district? Is a Form D included? [N/A.
Name ofthe district:---------------------------

0 3. Part 5 of application, has the applicant(s) completed the entire page and does the information match
the description of the explanation of the reasons for transfer on Pait 4 of the application?
If no, you may need to contact the applicant or agent?------------=----

EJ 4. Is there only one (1) water right included in this transfer application?
If no, are the criteria of 0AR 690-380-3220 for more than one WR met? Yes or No _
If no, then the transfer application CANNOT be accepted. See attached "3220" Decision Tree Flowchart.

B5. For multiple certificates do each of the certificates listed on Application Page 1 have their own
separate completed Part 5 tables 1 & 2?
If no, which certificate(s) are missing a separate Part 5 tables 1 & 27 _

Lo. the map prepared and signed by a CWRE? Does the map meet requirements?
If no, what is missing? . Mapwaiver included? D Yes D No

[}- 7. If a change in point of appropriation (POA), have the well logs been included? [@hi/A.

G s. If a change in place of use (POU) within Umatilla County, have the applicant(s) provided a
Supplemental Form U? GL(N/A.

s. If all boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), ACCEPT the application.
Put this application intake completeness check sheet in the transfer folder.

oR: [] all boxes to the left are NOTchecked, then this application is deficient and CANNOT be accepted.
It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "staff' section at the bottom of
Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Actions taken:------------------------- Date:. _

Revised 7/14/2021



PermanentTransfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

- +Lua

FEE WORKSHEETfrPERMANENTTRANSFER(except Substitution) a.
-

1 Base Fee {includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360
Types of change proposed:
D Place of Use I

[] character of Use I
D Point of Diversion/Appropriation I

Number of above boxes checked = (2al I
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = (2b) f only one change, thiswill be 0.

2 Multiply line 2b by $1,090 and enter » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0
Number of water rights included in transfer (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (3b) onlyone water rightthis will be O

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0
Do you propose to add or change a well, change from a surface water POD to a

well, or Substitute a Suppl GW right for a Primary SW right? ll
[]No: enter 0 »» »»»» )) )) )) )) )) ) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) I I

[]ves = $480 (4a)
l II

If YES: enter the number of wells being proposed: (A4b)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 4b= (4c) Ifonly one well this will be 0.
Multiply line 4c by $410 = (Ad) l

4 Add lines 4a and 4d and enter » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 0
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
D No: enter O on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) ))

[]Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see
example below*): (Sa)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (5b)
If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc) and
5 multiply Sc by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through S above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 0

Is this transfer:
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWES) under ORS 541.932? lLl endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » )) ))

7 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» ) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 8

Revised 7/14/2021



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

December 13, 2021

SALLY HOUCK
121 CRAB CREEK ROAD
TIDEWATER, OR 97390

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T-13871

On December 6, 2021, OWRD received your water right Permanent Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $2450.00. Our receipt number 137017 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be
sent to Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife to determine if a fish screen is needed.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

Except as provided under 0RS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water in the new
place of use or from the new point of diversion until a final order approving the transfer application
has been issued by the Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you
should continue to use the water as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timel_ines forthe processing
of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #1, Nikki M. Hendricks (via email)
Lincoln County Planning Department
Timothy Fassbender, Agent

Enclosure



Regular Transfer Process (including "Proving Up" on the changes)
OAR 690 Division 380

Application Received Period for developing authorized changes
(required information included) ~

begins as soon as an order is issued

+ approving the changes. If the certificate

Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster, and
has been cancelled the right goes into an

Groundwater staff and ODFW as appropriate
inchoate state.

• i
Notice of Application in WRD Deadline for completion of the changes.

Weekly Notice The applicant must make full beneficial
(30-day Comment Period) use under terms and conditions of the

» order by the deadline or request an

Review of the status of the right and the potential
extension of time, or inform the
department that he does not intend to

for enlargement or injury to other rights

k•
Draft Preliminary Determination If the applicant decides not to

(WRD assessment of whether application should be approved or complete a change in POD/POA,
IIdenied, considering injury review and any comments received) the Department will issue an

sent to applicant, with request for a report of ownership for the order reverting the right to the
lands where the transfer right is. original POD/POA and issue a II

• new certificate. However, if any
1,

other type of change is not
Applicant Review of completed, the transferred

Draft Preliminary Determination portion of the rieht is forfeited.
(Opportunity for applicant to submit a report of land ownership
and modify or withdraw proposed transfer-at least 30 days -~

l An order may be issued, granting
an extension of time for

Preliminary Determination Issued completing the changes.
I

k• Ir

Notice of Preliminary Determination Applicant submits a Claim of Beneficial

in WRD Weekly Notice and, if statutorily required, in newspaper Use prepared by a CWRE within one year
once a week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks. after the completion deadline or the date

Protest Period ends 30 days after WRD notice, or 30 days after of complete beneficial use. There is no
last date of newspaper publication, whichever is later. provision for extending the deadline for I

k • .. submissi9n of the Claim.

Protests Applicant seeks No Protests •Received Consent to Received Water Right Services Division reviews
lniurv the Claim, determines whether proof

1,

...• has been made and if so, issues a new
' ISWR Agency H Final Order certificate. Right is no longer inchoate,

Contested recommendation approving or but perfected and subject to being
Case Hearing denying application. transferred...
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